
Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted

Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted

Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted Irriagated 
@13500/-
per Hec

Non 
Irriagated 

@6800/-per 
Hec

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Jagjiban Nag Bhola Nag 134 900 Bhola 
Nag Son 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

2 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Tirtharaj Nag Bhola Nag 134 900 Bhola
 Nag Son 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

3 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Giridhari Bagarty Shyamsundar Bagarty 357 351
Shyam 
Sundar 
Bagarty

Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

4 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Pura Bagarty Shyam Sundar Bagarty 120 364 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

5 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Srimukh Patra Jayadev Patra 371 1287,1291/1
558

Srimukha 
Patra Self 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

6 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Bijay Nag Bhola Nag 258 897 Bhola Nag Son 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

7 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Udhab Bagartya Ajambar Bagarty 411/54 909/1611 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

8 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Mantu Bagartti Pradyumna Bagarti 146 1105, 1106, 
1107 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

9 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Chandrahasya Bagarti Abhimanyu Bagarti 411/83 1113, 
1113/1331 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

10 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Udemani Bagarti Harekrushna Bagarti 407 845, 844 Harekrushna 
 Goud Son 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

11 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Kailas Bagarti Santantan Bagarti 340 1111 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

12 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Rajanikanta Bishi Bhagaban Bishi 244

1076, 
1076/1334, 
1091, 1094, 
1095

Self Self 1.60 21600.00 0.00 21600.00

13 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Saranga Suta 
Dandasena 355 11,251,127 Self Self 1.50 20250.00 0.00 20250.00
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14 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sanjib Dandasena Padmalochan Dandasena 182 973, 987
Padmalocha
n 
Dandasena

Son 0.22 2970.00 0.00 2970.00

15 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Kartikeswar Pujhari Shyam Sundar Pujhari 49 1100, 1101, 
1065 Self Self 0.57 7695.00 0.00 7695.00

16 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Aswin Pujhari Sudarshan Pujhari 377 1229 Sudarshan 
Pujhari Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

17 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Umesh Dandasena Gokul Chandra Dandasena 80 390
Gokul 
Chandra 
Dandasena

Son 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

18 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Soubhagya Pujhari Gajanan Pujhari 398 1258 Soubhagya 
Pujhari Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

19 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Garudadhwaj Kabir Birateswar Kabir 228 1049, 1050 Birateswar 
Domb Son 0.95 12825.00 0.00 12825.00

20 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Tribikram Pujhari 411/20 1241/1585 Sailasuta 
Pujhari Son 0.04 540.00 0.00 540.00

21 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Amita Jhankar Hemanta Kumar Jhankar 411 1074, 
1072/1517

Hemanta 
Jhankar Son 0.37 4995.00 0.00 4995.00

22 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Babulal Pujhari Achyut Pujhari 5 10,551,059 Achyut 
Pujhari 0.55 7425.00 0.00 7425.00

23 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Hrushikesh Pujhari Narasingha Pujhari 410 1205/1540 Self Self 0.28 3780.00 0.00 3780.00

24 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sambhu Charan 
Pujhari Jagannath Pujhari 342 1058, 

1055/1511 Self Self 0.33 4455.00 0.00 4455.00

25 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Raj Kumar Pujhari Padmakeshari Pujhari 308 1205, 
1062/1512 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

26 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sanak Pujhari Banamali Pujhari 102 1172, 1176, 
1197 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00
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27 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Chaturbhuja Pujhari Banamali Pujhari 102 1298, 
1297,1077

Banamali 
Pujhari 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

28 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Dhabaleswar Majhi Sridhara Majhi 367

1027, 1028, 
1029, 1030, 
1031, 
1003/1495

Sridhara 
Majhi Son 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00

29 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Dharani Jhankar Makunda Jhankar 160

1067, 1068, 
1087, 
1072/1518, 
1073/1519

Self Self 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00

30 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sachidananda Bishi Bhagirathi Bishi 247 1085 Bhagirathi 
Bishi Son 1.40 18900.00 0.00 18900.00

31 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Suryakanti Pujhari Jogeswar Pujhari 214 1102, 1103 Bala Pujhari
DAUGH
TER IN 
LAW

0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

32 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Birendra Kuthia Krushna Ch Kuthia 229 1122 Self Self 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

33 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Kulamani Bagarti Siddheswar Bagarti 360 1007, 1008, 
1023

Siddheswar 
Bagarty Son 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

34 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sana Kata Sachideb Kata 330 898 Sachideb 
Kata Son 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

35 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Nilachala Das Dambarudhar Das 128 913 Dambarudh
ar Das SON 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

36 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Ghanashyam Bagartti Paramananda Bagartti 411/66, 88 843/1461, 
842 Self Self 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

37 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Mangelal Nag Abhiram Nag 411/30 893/1592, 
878, 879 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00
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38 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Krushna Chandra Nag Durjyodhan Nag 62
884, 
885/1467, 
882, 886

Self Self 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

39 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Nilambar Das Dambarudhar Das 128 913 Dambarudh
ar Das 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

40 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Ghasiram Bagartti Pustam Bagartti 90 856/1463, 
857, Self Self 0.37 4995.00 0.00 4995.00

41 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sasikanta Bagartti Mukunda Bagartti 346
1024/1500, 
1004/1497, 
1003/1496

Self Self 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

42 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Hrudananda Bagartti Mukunda Bagartti 409 1004, 1021, 
1022 Self Self 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

43 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Prasana Kata Sachidev Kata 330 898 Sachideb 
Kata Son 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

44 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sabita Kabir Ananta Kabir 152 1013, 1014, Dhansai 
Domb

DAUGH
TER IN 
LAW

0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

45 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Santosh Kabir Bijeman Kabir 221 1271, 1255 Bije Domb Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

46 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Kamini Kabir Dhasai Kabir 152 1013, 1014, Dhansai 
Domb WIFE 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

47 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Muralidhar Kabir Baishnab Kabir 235 1011, 1019 Baishnab 
Domb Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

48 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Dayanidhi Kuthia Krushna Chandra 
Kuthia 140 1122/1326, 

1121/1529 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

49 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Kalpana Dandasena Dayanidhi Pujhari 139 1099, 1097 Dayanidhi 
Pujhari Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

50 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Sarat Ch Naik Madhuban Naik 131 1056, 1057, 
1052 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00
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51 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Purusottam Kabir Lochan Kabir 411/31 1259, 1282 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

52 Junagarh Kaliakundal Bhejipadar Radhakanta Kabir Gunanidhi Kabir 337 1129 Gunanidhi 
Dom SON 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

53 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Baikuntha Bag Durbal Bag 168/53 616/807,618, Self Self 0.16 2160.00 0.00 2160.00

54 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Jugeswar Bag Pabitra Bag 65 276, 603 Danggoda 
Goud G. Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

55 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Bhurishraba Bhati Mahindra Bhati 130 598, 602 Mahindra 
Bhati 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

56 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Bhagatram Durga Shankar Durga 115 582, 613 Bhagatram 
Harijan Self 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

57 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Tankadhar Bhati Satyaram Bhati 148
614, 
613/744, 
613/745

Satya Ram 
Bhati Son 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

58 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Sudhir Kata Bhagaban Kata 161 661, 662, 
622 Self Self 1.80 24300.00 0.00 24300.00

59 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Nuakhau Lahajal Antaram Lahajal 91 223, 225 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

60 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Banambar Lahajal Antaram Lahajal 104 222 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

61 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Baisnab Gua Gopal Gua 83 665 Nitya Gua Grand 
Son 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

62 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Mahindra Kata Sahadev Kata 150 659. 559 Shadev Kata 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00

63 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Pravat Kumar Rout Kailash Ch Rout 27 283 Kailash Ch 
Rout 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

64 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Dayanidhi Bag Dubinda Bag 138/43 584, 616/793 Dayanidhi 
Bag Self 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00
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65 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Lochan Bagarti Jirna Bagarti 168/78 241, 243, 
226

Jirna 
Bagarty Son 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

66 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Hemanta Bhati Mohan Bhati 99 675,676 Purandar 
Bhati

Share 
Cropper 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

67 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Raimati Kata Goutam Kata 120 679, 680 Goutam 
Goud Husband 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

68 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Mohan Lahajal Kumar Lahajal 133 281, 634 1.80 24300.00 0.00 24300.00

69 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Tapiram Bhati Niranjan Bhati 85 671, 665/747 Niranjan 
Bhati Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

70 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Himansu Bag Makunda Bag 102 280, 293 Makunda 
Bag 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

71 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Shibanand Nag Hukamat Nag 168 674, 697 Hukumat 
Goud 2.00 27000.00 0.00 27000.00

72 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Khagapati Lahajal Jagannath Lahajal 22 581 Jagannath 
Goud Son 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00

73 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Hukamat Nag Panchuman Goud 168 668, 669, 
673 Self Self 2.00 27000.00 0.00 27000.00

74 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Narendra Bag Dubinda Bag 168/51
585, 594, 
616/813, 
618/804

Self Self 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

75 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Jyotish Bag Makunda Bag 102 259, 280 Makunda 
Bag Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

76 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Satrughan Bagarti Kalamani Bagarti 111 230,284,240 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

77 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Ghenu Lahajal Nadhu Lahajal 45 256,275 Self Self 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

78 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Bhubanesswar Bagarti Brundaban Bagarti 1 233,244, 246 Brundaban 
Bagarty Son 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00
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79 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Matiram Bag Madhu Bag 82 593 Nadi Goud Son 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

80 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Manbodh Bhati Mohan Bhati 128 664, 677, 
691 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

81 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Palasti Bagartti Shyam Sundar Bagartti 102 280 Makunda 
Bag

Share 
Cropper 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

82 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Niradhar Harijan Shankar Durga 86 600, 601, 
651 Self Self 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

83 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Mukunda Bag Fakir Bag 102 280, 259 Self Self 0.60 8100.00 0.00 8100.00

84 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Laxman Bagartti Kalamani Bagarti 111 230,284,240 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

85 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Mahendra Bhati Rajiba Bhati 131 672 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

86 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Mahi Lahajal Bana Lahajal 127 268 Marai Goud Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

87 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Rajpal Durga Anadi Durga 4 583,610 
,611, 612

Anandi 
Harijan Son 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

88 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Ramanikanta Bagartty Baikuntha Bagartty 168/119 279 Self Self 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

89 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Anama Bag Anirudhha Bag 5 228, 239 Anirudha 
Goud Son 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00

90 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Parameswar Durga Gajaman Durga 33 653, 654, 
655, 656

Gajaman 
Harijan 0.35 4725.00 0.00 4725.00

91 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Sana Kata Sachideb Kata 161 622, 661, 
662, 660 Self Self 1.50 20250.00 0.00 20250.00

92 Junagarh Atigaon Baghdangri Santosh Kumar Meher Trilochan Meher 168/125 528/870, 
578/871 Self Self 0.35 4725.00 0.00 4725.00
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93 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Jalandhar Naik Labanya Naik 500 99 Laebana 
Kumbhar Son 0.13 1755.00 0.00 1755.00

94 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Rataneswar Naik Brundaban Naik 470
376, 

377,983, 
984, 989,990

Self Self 0.70 9450.00 0.00 9450.00

95 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Godhan Naik Daitari Naik 592/210 98 Daitari rana Son 0.35 4725.00 0.00 4725.00

96 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Sudarshan Naik Sugrib Naik 38 58 Self Self 0.10 1350.00 0.00 1350.00

97 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Dhaniram Satnami Tula Satnami 592/222 605 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

98 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Krupa Satnami Dhaniram Satnami 78 607 Self Self 0.16 2160.00 0.00 2160.00

99 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Chinapal Satnami Basudeb Satnami 363 154 Basu 
Chamar Son 0.55 7425.00 0.00 7425.00

100 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Brunda Satnami Chinapal Satnami 592/125 154/2198 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

101 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Prasanna Satnami Rajindar Satnami 326 172,173 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

102 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Shiba Satnami Ranjit Satnami 592/132 599 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

103 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Lachman Naik Pabitra Naik 314 64 Pabitra 
Kumbhar Son 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

104 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Biswanath Naik Rakshiram Naik 381 934/2228, 
75/2433 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

105 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Byomkesh Naik Biswanath Naik 592/298 78,79 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

106 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Mishra Satnami Tularam Satnami 17 595 596 
600 606 Atul satnami Share

cropper 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00
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107 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Khirasindhu Naik Chitrasen Naik 592/289 1012/2338 Self Self 0.15 2025.00 0.00 2025.00

108 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Jagamohan Rana Gouranga Rana 205 10 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

109 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Tilakanchan Naik Akhila Chandra Naik 242 1305,
948/2191 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 0.00 4050.00

110 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Sudhira Bag Nathuram Bag 280
1056, 1057, 
1058, 1082, 

1083

Nathuram 
Domb Son 1.00 13500.00 0.00 13500.00

111 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Sila Naik Prasanna Naik 346 72 Premsila 
Rana Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

112 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Debeswar Naik Benudhar Naik 261 957 Self Self 0.10 1350.00 0.00 1350.00

113 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Shantiprabha Naik Fakir Chandra Naik 578 77 Sulochana 
Pande

Share 
Cropper 0.56 7560.00 0.00 7560.00

114 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Khetra Rana Dhaneswar Rana 272 225, 231 Dahne 
kumbhar Son 0.80 10800.00 0.00 10800.00

115 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Buddhia Naik Basu Naik 190 1159, 1464 Self Self 0.27 3645.00 0.00 3645.00

116 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Linga Rana Shankar Rana 592/142 55 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00

117 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Chakradhar Naik Krutibas Naik 73 1419, 1581 Krutibas 
Naik Son 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

118 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Hiranya Naik Debeswar Naik 589 1031, 1035, 
1067, 1068 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 0.00 5400.00

119 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Karunakar Naik Debaraj Naik 57 1065 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 0.00 2700.00
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120 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Maksira Naik Sobhaban Naik 421 1008, 1047, 
1059 Self Self 0.59 7965.00 0.00 7965.00

121 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kaliakundal Dharmananda 
Behera Pandit Behera 307 1002, 1003, 

1004
Pandit 
Domb Son 0.50 6750.00 0.00 6750.00

122 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bipin Naik Somabaru Naik 316 1379, 1324 Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

123 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Keshrai Nial Anam Nial 80 934 Keshari 
Goud Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

124 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ekaram Sunanui Ratnakar Sunani 506 964 Sunaphula 
Sunani Son 0.38 0.00 2584.00 2584.00

125 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Thanasundar Mashra Kapeswar Mashra 54 1112 Kapeswar 
Naik 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00

126 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jasobanta Naik Achyuta Naik 7 915, 1011, 
877 Achyut Naik Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

127 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kunu Naik Jairam Naik 70 890, 894 Self Self 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00

128 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bisambhar Naik Ssatynanda Naik 329 895 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

129 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Banabas Naik Jairam Naik 290 889, 891 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

130 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Seshadev Mashra Dilip Kumar Mashra 40 976, 978 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

131 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Binod Bag Jagadish Bag 152 854 Jagadish 
Bag Son 0.06 0.00 408.00 408.00

132 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Udit Narayan Mashra Dilip Kumar Mashra 40 976, 978 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

133 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Tirtha Naik Dhabaleswar Mashra 531/22 955 Tirtha Naik Self 0.06 0.00 408.00 408.00

134 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bhimsen Patel Jilla Patel 143 859 Jilla Patel Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00
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135 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Dillip Kumar Mashra Ganapati Mashra 101, 216 54, 956, 957 Ganapati 
Mashra Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

136 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Simanchal Patel Madhab Patel 531/84 265/2001 Self Self 0.37 0.00 2516.00 2516.00

137 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Madhusudan Naik Mitu Naik 531/134 788 Self Self 0.13 0.00 884.00 884.00

138 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Banabas Patel Kulamani Patel 531/89, 291 780, 
972/1431 Self Self 0.24 0.00 1632.00 1632.00

139 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jagatram Naik Keturam Naik 151 832, 
836/1584

Jagatram 
Naik Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

140 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bhagban Hansa Arjun Hans 137 860 Krutibas Mali 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

141 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jatiram Naik Krutibas Naik 76 180 Krutibas Mali 0.18 0.00 1224.00 1224.00

142 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sadhuram Naik Krutibas Naik 76 189 Krutibas Mali 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

143 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Suratha Naik Krutibas Naik 76 185 Krutibas Mali Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

144 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sisiram Naik Krutibas Naik 76 176 Krutibas Mali Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

145 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Rajendra Bemal Kumuda Bemal 531/19, 
531/12

34/1894, 
33/1885 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

146 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Gobinda Naik Hari Naik 125 150 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

147 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Baladev Naik Raghumani Naik 297 1062 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

148 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bibhutibhusan Naik Jagadish Naik 155 1281/1419 Jagadish 
Naik Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

149 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kamakshya Prasad 
Naik Acyut Naik 531/159 1283/2032 Self Self 0.15 0.00 1020.00 1020.00
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150 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Achyut Naik Bishnu Naik 6
782, 
962/1429, 
787

Self Self 0.18 0.00 1224.00 1224.00

151 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Tiladhar Mashra Jagannath Mashra 199
783, 
962/1430,78
6

Self Self 0.18 0.00 1224.00 1224.00

152 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Tirtha Patel Baisaku Patel 338 974 Baisakhu 
putel Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

153 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jagabandhu Nial Nakul Nial 136 936/1607, 
935 Nakul Goud Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

154 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Raidhar Naik Sukru Naik 425 796, 
795/1577 Self Self 0.24 0.00 1632.00 1632.00

155 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Subash Hansa Raghunath Hansa 531/31 975/1904 Self Self 0.32 0.00 2176.00 2176.00

156 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Rutudhwaja Naik Achyuta Naik 531/160 1283/2033 Self Self 0.10 0.00 680.00 680.00

157 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Baidas Rana Alekh Rana 33 791 Alekha Rana 0.38 0.00 2584.00 2584.00

158 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Dinabandhu Mashra Rameswar Mashra 438 74 Rameswar 
Mali Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

159 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bira Naik Narad Naik 332 217/1470 Self Self 0.18 0.00 1224.00 1224.00

160 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Basudev Naik Prahallad Naik 303 178, 187 Self Self 0.70 0.00 4760.00 4760.00

161 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Premanand Nial Anam Nial 279 932 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

162 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Parsu Naik Mohan Naik 264 152, 151 Self Self 0.82 0.00 5576.00 5576.00

163 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Mata Niel Banamali Niel 239 952 Banamali 
Niel Wife 0.55 0.00 3740.00 3740.00
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164 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Nirakar Naik Dhangadamajhi Naik 248 903 Self Self 0.18 0.00 1224.00 1224.00

165 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Lachhaman Patel Dhabaleswar Patel 531/6

838/1432/17
04, 
838/1703,08
37/1702

Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

166 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Mukta Senapati Laba Gopal 446, 138 792,970, 793 Laba Lahajal Daughte
r 0.55 0.00 3740.00 3740.00

167 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sashirekha Naik Patesh Naik 467 39 Self Self 0.33 0.00 2244.00 2244.00

168 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Dambrudhar Patel Kamalu Patel 75 1039 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

169 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Rabi Nial Anam Nial 415 933, 941 Self Self 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

170 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ghanashyam Naik Prahallad Naik 131 186, 177, 
188 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

171 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Rukadas Naik Balaprasad Naik 440 994 Self Self 0.39 0.00 2652.00 2652.00

172 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Tarini Patra Bana Kumar Patra 29 2,8 Bana Ku 
Patra Son 0.15 0.00 1020.00 1020.00

173 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Manoranjan Tandi Gajaram Tandi 375 857/1590 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

174 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bhagaban Bhati Sibaram Bhati 346 41 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

175 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Chhanda Charan Naik Yugasan Naik 531/96 26/2014, 32 Self Self 0.33 0.00 2244.00 2244.00

176 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Laxman Naik Nityananda Naik 443 69 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

177 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Daitari Sunani Ratnakar Sunani 224, 226 1347, 1345 Self Self 0.16 0.00 1088.00 1088.00
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178 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Radhakanta Patel Satyabadi Patel 75 865, 1044 SATYABADI 
 PATEL Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

179 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sudhir Naik Bhuben Naik 531/8 1277, 
1278/1666 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

180 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jouban Naik Bhubaneswar Naik 531/7 1277/1707, 
1274/1416 Self Self 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

181 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Debraj Sunani Shanta Sunani 561/69 985/1982 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

182 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Santosh Patel Chandramani Patel 147, 142
988, 859, 
861, 
858/1591

Tunguru 
Patel Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

183 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Lingaraj Patel Tundaru Patel 147, 143
988, 859, 
861, 
858/1591

Tunguru 
Patel Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

184 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kusuma Naik Muktikanta Naik 531/145 42/2027, 33 Tanush Naik Mother 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

185 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Santosh Kumar 
Dh.Majhi Prasann Dhangadamajhi 487 868 Self Self 0.75 0.00 5100.00 5100.00

186 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Prasanna Kumar 
Dh.Majhi Abhimanyu Majhi 275 869/1598,87

4/1599 Self Self 0.13 0.00 884.00 884.00

187 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bideshi Naik Arabinda Naik 29 797 Arabinda 
Mali Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

188 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sanjaya Kumar 
Dh.Majhi Prasann Dhangadamajhi 481 863 Self Self 0.45 0.00 3060.00 3060.00

189 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Gouri Nayak Achyuta Naik 531/132 788/1951 Self Self 0.14 0.00 952.00 952.00

190 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Gobinda Sunani Ratnakar Sunani 121 972,971/140
7 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

191 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Surendra Mohan 
Senapati Amrut Senapati 513,444 66, 154 Self Self 0.75 0.00 5100.00 5100.00
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192 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bhawani Shankar 
Senapati Surendra Mohan Senapati 351, 350, 

349

151/1450, 
152/1453, 
349

Self Self 0.75 0.00 5100.00 5100.00

193 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sabita Bag Bhajaram Bag 347 958 Bhajaram 
Bag Wife 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00

194 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sudarshan Patel Satyabadi Patel 75 1044 Satyabadi 
Patel Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

195 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Nathu Bhati Anta Bhati 241,242 901/1605, 
862 Self Self 0.36 0.00 2448.00 2448.00

196 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kailash Naik Chamru Naik 86 1283 Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

197 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Manoj Kumar Bag Jagadish Bag 159 9,851,034 Jagdish Bag Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

198 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kurukhetra Naik Kailash Chandra Naik 85 1047/1623, 
975/1611 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

199 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ramakrushna Naik Kishor Naik` 432 1047,975/16
12 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

200 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Chaturbhuj  Naik Rangadhar Naik 406 1065/1628 Rangadhar 
Naik Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

201 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Simanchal Bhati Khageswar Bhati 93 1021 Khageswar 
Bhati Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

202 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bishnu Mahanand Juge Mahanand 330 970/1610 Self Self 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

203 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ramabhakta Patra Bana Kumar Patra 289 2, 3 Bana Ku 
Patra Son 0.55 0.00 3740.00 3740.00

204 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Naresh Naik Satrughna Naik 531/120, 
270

1017/1034, 
1065 Self Self 0.45 0.00 3060.00 3060.00

205 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ajaya Mashra Srikara Mashra 476 68 Srikara Mali Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00
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206 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Karpuri Mashra Niranjan Mashra 246 72 Niranjan 
Mali Wife 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

207 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Debendra Mashra Lokanath Mashra 531/10,222 1279, 1278, 
1279/1669 Self Self 0.48 0.00 3264.00 3264.00

208 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sushanta Mashra Lokanath Mashra 531/9,520 1278/1709, 
1279/1668 Self Self 0.36 0.00 2448.00 2448.00

209 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Rukuni Mashra Lokanath Mashra 441 862/1592 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

210 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ghenu Prasad Naik Jala Prasad Naik 133 993 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

211 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sukadeba Mashra Suresh Mashra 531/25 216/1899, 
59/1898 Self Self 0.16 0.00 1088.00 1088.00

212 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Manikya Naik Trilochan Naik
384,387,38
8,385,386,5
31/54

165,167/146
0,168/1462, 
166/1459,16
1/1458, 
162,160/195
5

Manikya 
Naik Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

213 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sadananda Bag Iswar Bag 484 857 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

214 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Uttam Patel Bhagirathi Patel 531/82 838/1992 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

215 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Manikya Patel Baladeb Patel 295 965 Baladeb 
Patel Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

216 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kamdeb Nayak Gopeswar Nayak 115 201 Gope Mali Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

217 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kasti Naik Satya Naik 63 63/1443,37/1
438 Self Self 0.10 0.00 680.00 680.00
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218 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bikram Mashra Kedar Mashra 79 56 Kedar Mali Son 0.08 0.00 544.00 544.00

219 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Ekanta Naika Tankadhar Naik 182 794/1576 Tankadhar 
Mali Son 0.06 0.00 408.00 408.00

220 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bhagirathi Bhati Anita Bhati 353 901 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

221 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Manohar Majhi Chakradhar Majhi 2 981,982,983 Self Self 0.55 0.00 3740.00 3740.00

222 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Giridhari Naik Balaram Naik 105,106 159,160,161 Self Self 0.72 0.00 4896.00 4896.00

223 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Balakrushna Naik Pabitra Naik 308 157 Self Self 0.24 0.00 1632.00 1632.00

224 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Nilaram Mashra Iswara Mashra 249 57,60,61/144
2 Self Self 0.23 0.00 1564.00 1564.00

225 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jabid Mashra Pabitra Mashra 531/192 781 Self Self 0.22 0.00 1496.00 1496.00

226 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Anadi Mashra Dibakar Mashra 17 136 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

227 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Amrut Mashra Rajaram Mashra 26 70 Rajaram 
Mali Wife 0.15 0.00 1020.00 1020.00

228 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Sahadeb Mashra Abhiram Mashra 26 70 Abhiram 
Mali Son 0.15 0.00 1020.00 1020.00

229 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bipindra Mashra Sardhakar Mashra 491 52,55 Sardakar 
Mali Son 0.13 0.00 884.00 884.00

230 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Binod Patra Durbajal Patra 315 5 Self Self 0.45 0.00 3060.00 3060.00

231 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kasta Naik Dhangdamajhi Naik 59 902,157/145
6 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

232 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Pankaj Mashra Jayakanta Mashra 253 1265 Self Self 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00
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233 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Gurubandhu Naik Jala Prasad Naik 531/15 994/1888,99
3/1887 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

234 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Gobinda Patel Dhabaleswar Patel 531/83 838/1995,83
7/1997 Self Self 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

235 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Basumati Mashra Shardhakar Mashra 531/26 58/1900 Self Self 0.08 0.00 544.00 544.00

236 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Soubhagini Bemal Iswar Bemal 531/13 27/1886 Self Self 0.13 0.00 884.00 884.00

237 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Pitul Naik Kunjabihari Naik 454 73 Gayatri Mali Mother 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

238 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Santi Hans Tikachan Hans 531/30 975/1903 Sumit hans 
& others Mother 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

239 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Kumuda Mashra Dhabaleswar Maal 335 29, 35, 28 Bedabara 
Naik

Share 
Cropper 0.75 0.00 5100.00 5100.00

240 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Jagadish Naik Chamru Naik 158 1256,1260, 
1281 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

241 Junagarh Kaliakundal Kelia Bidulata Behera Biswambar Domb 187 899, 900 Biswambar 
Domb Wife 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

242 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Rudra Prasad Bhoi Sanatan Bhoi 70
783, 802, 
807, 808, 

813

Chaitanya 
Jani

Grand 
Son 1.45 0.00 9860.00 9860.00

243 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Paresh Kumar Naik Bijaya Kumar Naik 106 697 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

244 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Nabin Kumar Naik Bijaya Kumar Naik 179 712,  717, 
711

Raghumani 
Naik

Son-in-
Law 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

245 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Bilasini Naik Bijaya Kumar Naik 107 698, 699 Paresh 
Kumar Naik Mother 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00
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246 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Parbati Deep Bhramara Deep 15 360, 361, 
341 Self Self 1.60 0.00 10880.00 10880.00

247 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Rakshyakara Bhoi Kanhu Bhoi 29 105, 106, 
107

Kalakanhu 
Bhoi Son 1.20 0.00 8160.00 8160.00

248 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Shubhadini Bhoi Rakshakara Bhoi 30 663 Kanhu 
Charan Bhoi

Daughte
r-In-Law 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

249 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Sushanta Naik Ratnakara Naik 239 688/1164 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

250 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Banshidhara Bhoi Kanhu Bhoi 29 666, 667, Kalakanhu 
Bhoi Son 1.20 0.00 8160.00 8160.00

251 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Dwiti Krushna Naik Tareni Naik 186 791, 792, 
793 

Tarachanda 
Mashra Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

252 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Tulsiram Naik Tarini Prasad Naik 186 791, 792, 
793 

Tarachanda 
Mashra Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

253 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Bhupendra Majhi Rahasha Bihari Majhi 153 738, 740 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

254 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Khetra Mohan Bhoi Kesab Bhoi 46 781, 800 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

255 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Rath Naik Baleswar Naik 135 722 Baleswar 
Naik Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

256 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Jashobant Naik Khageswar Naik 174 718, 716 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

257 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Khitesh Chandra Majhi Sidheswar Majhi 132 50, 54, 79, 
80, 81, 1005

Siddheswar 
Majhi Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

258 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Mahendra Majhi Chintamani Majhi 170 226, 225, 
219

Mahendra 
chalan Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

259 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Rajeswar Mahar Ghasiram Mahar 62 771, 773 Ghasiram 
Mahar Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00
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260 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Panchanan Bhoi Kasu Bhoi 30 32 Kanhu 
Charan Bhoi Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

261 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda  Shri Batsa Bhoi Abhimanyu Bhoi 206 171, 172 Self Self 0.34 0.00 2312.00 2312.00

262 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Suka Patra Jani Patra 225 772, 1089 Self Self 0.38 0.00 2584.00 2584.00

263 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Shudar Majhi Gandabuda Majhi 230 190, 192,  
198 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

264 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Gobardhan Majhi Dhan Majhi 60 1081, 1082 Self Self 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

265 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Arjun Majhi Gaja Majhi 14 1079, 1080 Arjun Majhi Self 0.55 0.00 3740.00 3740.00

266 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Dina Dhangadamajhi Akbal Dhangadamajhi 236 142, 390, 
391, 392 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

267 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Dolamani Jani Shankara Majhi 232
779,809, 
810, 818, 

819 

Supahala 
Jani Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

268 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Durga Prasad Chalan Chaturbhauja Chalan 95
788, 832, 
833, 835, 

836
Self Self 1.20 0.00 8160.00 8160.00

269 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Chandrika Majhi Bhagaban Majhi 7 742,743,201 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

270 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Bhishmarathi Majhee Jugeswar Majhi 194 789, 837 Self Self 0.90 0.00 6120.00 6120.00

271 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Rajanikanta Majhi Trilochan Majhi 183 797, 798 Self Self 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

272 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Madhumita Majhi Rahasha Bihari Majhi 153 740, 734, 
736, 737 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00
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273 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Akhila Chandra Naik Maheswar Naik 5 405 Self Self 0.75 0.00 5100.00 5100.00

274 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Dhabaleswar Behera Prahallad Behera 102 123, 124 Dhuble 
Behera Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

275 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Arakhita Jani Meta Jani 172 803,  805, 
806 Meta Jnai Son 0.54 0.00 3672.00 3672.00

276 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Basudeb Naik Baleswar Naik 135 761, 762 Baleswar 
Naik Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

277 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Digambar Pradhani Mukunda Pradhani 161 728,727,729, 
 744, 745 Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

278 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Sourendri Majhi Maduram Majhi 148
217, 

218/1129, 
220/1130

Bhabani 
Shankar 
Majhi

wife 0.38 0.00 2584.00 2584.00

279 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Harekrushna Bhoi Sundar Bhoi 104 109,111,112 Kamal Bhoi Son 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

280 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Manjulata Chalan Parsuram Jani 7
90, 742, 

743, 201, 
212, 216

Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

281 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Sunadhar Majhi Dhansingh Majhi 99 127 Dhansingh 
Majhi Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

282 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Subash Chandra Majhi Kokil Majhi 83 754, 755 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

283 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Indumati Chalan Anatha Bhoi 2 787, 790, 
838

Akrura 
Chalan Wife 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

284 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Jayadeb Majhi Barun Majhi 133 9, 10, 11 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

285 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Priya Manoranjan 
Chalan Binod Bihari Chalan 138 784, 785, 

786, 829
Binod Bihari 
Chalan Son 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00
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286 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Jagadisha Jani Suphala Jani 232  779, 809 Supahala 
Jani Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

287 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Joubana Bhoi Kamal Bhoi 104 111, 109 Kamal Bhoi Son 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

288 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Surath Chalan Srimukha Chalan 235 332, 153 Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

289 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Sriram Jani Sova Jani 210 780,811 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

290 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Lachhaman Bhoi Nilambar Bhoi 195 30, 31, 389, 
33 Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

291 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Sambhucharan Naik Dhabaleswar Naik 201 656, 664 Sambhu 
charan Naik Self 0.90 0.00 6120.00 6120.00

292 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Bhawani Sankar 
Padhan Chatur Kumar padhan 243/7 1107 Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

293 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Apurba Padhan Motilal Padhan 178 34, 35, 36, 
41

Joubana 
Bhoi

Daughte
r 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

294 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Bishnu Prasad Naik Baleswar Naik 135 714, 720 Baleswar 
Naik Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

295 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Narendra Jani Chaitanya Jani 70 783 Chaitanya 
Jani Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

296 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Kshyamanidhi Sa Damodar Sa 89 61, 62, 78 Damodar Sa Son 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

297 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Dayasagar Padhan Bhuban Bihari Padhan 154 1106, 
Bhuban 
Bihari 
Pradhan

Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

298 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Dhananjaya Padhan Debadi Padhan 146 1071, 1072, 
1073, 1074

Debadi 
Padhan Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00
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299 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Pratap Kishor Padhan Debadi Padhan 146 1071, 1072, 
1073, 1074

Debadi 
Padhan Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

300 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Byomokesh Padhan Lingaraj Padhan 198 1066, 1068, 
1069

Lingaraj 
Padhan Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

301 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Kapileswar Padhan Kashiram Padhan 33 1093, 1098 Kashiram 
Padhan Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

302 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Parameswar Padhan Kashiram Padhan 33 1093, 1098 Kashiram 
Padhan Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

303 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Iswar Chandra Behera Bhubaneswar Behera 155 118 Bhubanesw
ar Behera Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

304 Junagarh Atigaon Kandulguda Anita Chalan Abani Chalan 138 786, 785, 
784

Binod Bihari 
Chalan

Daughte
r-In-Law 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

305 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Dambrudhar Naik Sana Naik 84 846, 854 Self Self 0.70 0.00 4760.00 4760.00

306 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Prasan Naik Janmejaya Naik 72 796, 797 Jaya Naik Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

307 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Gobind Biswal Sambhu Biswal 57 628, 629 Gobinda 
Biswal Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

308 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Purandar Naik Madhu Naik 194 837, 869
Madhu 
Naik, 
Padma Naik

Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

309 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Jhasketan Naik Ghenu Naik 65
477,486, 
491, 815, 

840

Ghenu 
Prasad Naik Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

310 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Pitambar Naik Kaparachan Naik 27 921, 931 Kapurchan 
Naik Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00
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311 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Biswanath Naik Kasinath Naik 173 952, 953, 
1030, 1032 Self Self 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

312 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Srimukha Naik Kasinath Naik 173 952, 953, 
1030, 1033 Self Self 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

313 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Sudarsan Naik Jugeswar Naik 257 893, 1124 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

314 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Baidyanath Naik Nilakantha Naik 177 909, 911, 
1031 Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

315 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ahalya Naik Manu Naik 187 671, 672, Magan Naik Daughte
r in Law 0.12 0.00 816.00 816.00

316 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Kuntala Biswal Bhimsen Biswal 273/40 Bhimsen 
Biswal Wife 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

317 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ghasena Naik Nilambar Naik 121 617, 1079 Nilambar 
Naik Wife 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

318 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ratnakara Pujhari Manikya Pujhari 273/44 1084 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

319 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Salegram Nag Pratap Nag 318 1234, 1319 Salegram 
Nag Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

320 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Lalita Naik Chandra Naik 228
915, 928, 

929, 
892/1237

Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

321 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Basanti Pujhari Susanta Pujhari 150 918, 919 Badia 
Pujhari

Daughte
r in Law 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

322 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Padmanabha Pujhari Bhagaban Pujhari 126 834, 1002 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

323 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Laxman Pujhari Bhima Pujhari 223 871, 872 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00
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324 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Soumitri Majhi Sricharan Majhi 192 59, 567 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

325 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Rahasa Nag Kapurchan Nag 26, 220 1071, 1054, 
1063, 1065 Self Self 1.80 0.00 12240.00 12240.00

326 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Mandara Majhi Jaya Behera 192 559, 567 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

327 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Janeka Naik Durja Naik 273/34 817, 818 Self Self 0.14 0.00 952.00 952.00

328 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Uansi Naik Sana Majhi 100 820, 874 Durjan Naik wife 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

329 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Santosh Biswal Sugre Biswal 252 1103, 746, 
740 Sugri Biswal Son 1.40 0.00 9520.00 9520.00

330 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Banmali Naik Ramakrushna Naik 156
1129, 1139, 
1142, 1145, 

1149
Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

331 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Prachanda Naik Jagabandhu naik 136
916, 924, 

977, 
892/1238

Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

332 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Jamuna Naik Pankaja Naik 42 971, 972, 
969

Keshaba 
Charan Naik

Daughte
r
 in Law

0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

333 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Jayanta Pujhari Dhoba Pujhari 27/86 12/1312, 
940/1315 Self Self 0.32 0.00 2176.00 2176.00

334 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Puni Naik Rasika Naik 77 573, 574, 
575 Bhagya Naik Wife 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

335 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Saroj Naik Keshaba Charan 42 969, 971, 
972

Keshaba 
Charan Naik Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00
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336 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Nira Nag Jubrat Nag 118 668,692, 
693/1231 Narasa Nag Share 

Cropper 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

337 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Sajana Biswal Kartika Pujhari 115 66, 75,64, 
62/1203

Narendra 
Biswal Wife 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

338 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Bishaya Pujhari Tulsiram Pujhari 193 435 Raja pujhari
Daughte
r
 in Law

0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

339 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Surjya Narayan Naik Jogeswar Naik 255 887,888,890
Surjya 
Narayan 
Naik

Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

340 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Rohit Pujhari Pabitra Pujhari 273/28 542/1260 Rohit Pujhari Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

341 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Loknath Pujhari Pabitra Pujhari 273/29 542 Loknath 
Pujhari Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

342 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Chatura Majhi Lara Majhi 138 37-38 Nara majhi son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

343 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Urbasi Naik Lalit Naik 7 1077 Abhi Nayak Wife 0.75 0.00 5100.00 5100.00

344 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Tulsiram naik Madhu Naik 194 837, 869
Madhu 
Naik, 
Padma Naik

son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

345 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Jaldhar Pujhari Uchhaba Pujhari 224 835-867- Uchhaba 
Pujhari son 0.63 0.00 4284.00 4284.00

346 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Bijeswar Majhi Bamadeba Majhi 166
512-596-
610-611-
512/1220

Bijeswar 
Majhi self 0.85 0.00 5780.00 5780.00

347 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Aswagana Pujhari Rusi Pujhari 260 938-939 Rusi Pujhari son 0.51 0.00 3468.00 3468.00
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348 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Bidyadhar Naik Madhusudan Naik 193 803-848-851 Madhu Naik son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

349 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Chandradhwaj Pujhari Sradhakara Pujhari 240 59, 70, 74 Sradhakara 
Pujhari soN 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

350 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ahalya Biswal madhu Biswal 195 778-878- madhu 
Biswal

Daughte
r 0.70 0.00 4760.00 4760.00

351 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Susila Biswal Chouban  Naik 10 61-62 Amarsingh 
Biswal

Daughte
r in law 0.41 0.00 2788.00 2788.00

352 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ratni Biswal Nidhan Pujhari 222 770-772- Laxmana 
Biswal

Daughte
r in Law 0.46 0.00 3128.00 3128.00

353 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Mardda Naik Chandrahasya Naik 68 954 Chandrahas
ya Naik son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

354 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Dakshya Pujhari Syamsundar Pujhari 56 14,,9 Gopal 
pujhari

Grand 
son 0.72 0.00 4896.00 4896.00

355 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Janmejaya Naik Kirtan Naik 38 178 Kirtan Naik son 0.37 0.00 2516.00 2516.00

356 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Pankaja Naik Janmejaya Naik 72 796, 797 Jaya Naik Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

357 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Gaja Sunani Dhanu Sunani 249 949, 
948/1252 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

358 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Kaibartta Sunani Gaja Sunani 273/46 986, 987 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

359 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Brajmohan Naik Baiba Naik 232 799 Baibasuta 
Naik Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

360 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ramabati Nag Gobinda Nag 99 1131 Bisikean 
Nag Wife 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

361 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Kamdev Pujhari Antaram Pujhari 34 669, 691, 
704 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00
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362 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Dillip Kumar Naik Trilochaan Naik 98 108, 109, Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

363 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Pabitra Naik Ahalya Naik 33 844 Karuna Naik Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

364 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Kuni Banua Laxmikanta Banua 35 745, 752, 
749, 750 Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

365 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Mandara Nag Parbati nag 9 977 Amar singh 
Harijan Wife 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

366 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Sankirtan Naik Natha Naik 233 475, 489 Self Self 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

367 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Lalita Majhi Jaldhar Majhi 227 21 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

368 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Baidehi Naik Gupteswar Naik 130 823, 839` Padu 
Charan Naik

Daughte
r In Law 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

369 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Khira Pujhari Kapurchan Pujhari 47 665, 667, 
697 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

370 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Braja Naik Srimukha Naik 148 1064, Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

371 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ramesh Naik Karunakara Naik 32 741, 864 Karuna Naik Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

372 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Abhinab Naik Satyabadi Naik 8 1112 Abhi Naik Self 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

373 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Satyabadi Naik Narahari Naik 236 791, 113,  
1116 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

374 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Brajabandhu Naik Tularam Naik 149 866, 1108 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

375 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ghasiram Naik Tirtha Naik 62 863, 864, 
1190 Self Self 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00
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376 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Padmabati Pujhari Rajkumar Patra 44 955, 1025, 
1026

Keshari 
Pujhari

Share 
Cropper 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

377 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Nilambar Naik Janmejaya Naik 72 796, 797, 
992, Jaya Naik Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

378 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ghenu Biswal Rudra Biswal 66 1060, 1062 Ghenu 
Prasad Naik Self 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

379 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Bhubaneswar Naik Barun Naik 184 781, 785, 
777/1194 Self Self 0.32 0.00 2176.00 2176.00

380 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Kuma Pujhari Jagdish Pujhari 39 725, 
690/1229 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

381 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Prabhakara Pujhari Sankar Pujhari 214 698, 664 Rama Ch 
Pujhari G. Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

382 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Utkal Naik Harihara Naik 270 887, 490, 
511

Hari Hara 
Naik Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

383 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Khuja Naik Hiradhar Naik 273 470, 488, 
472

Hiradhar 
naik

Share 
Cropper 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

384 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Jagannath Naik Gopinath Naik 73 934, 935, 
936 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

385 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Abhimanyu Bag Mahanaik Bag 278 136 Mahanaik 
Bag Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

386 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ganpati Naik Dambrudhar Naik 85 712, 790 Dambaru 
dhar Naik Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

387 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Biswambar Naik Sricharan Naik 251 499, 503, 
295

Sri charan 
Naik Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

388 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Sita Naik Chaturbhuja Naik 18 496, 868 Ujal Naik Daughte
r in Law 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00
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389 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Ganen Naik Sudhira Naik 51 875, 876 Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

390 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Laxmikanta Pujhari Nilanchala Pujhari 123 958, 1024, 
1022

Nilanchal 
Pujhari Son 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

391 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Bhumi Naik Trinath naik 91 975 Trinath 
Harijan son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

392 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Kartik Nag Rahasa Nag 218 2, 539, 990 Rahasa Nag Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

393 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Parsuram Nag Narahari Nag 96 1130 Self self 0.15 0.00 1020.00 1020.00

394 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Maya Majhi Laxman Majhi 201 390 Laxamna 
Majhi Wife 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00

395 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Bipin Behera Mangnia Behera 273/69 26/1152/130
1 Bipin Behera self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

396 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon PITAMBAR SAHU NIRANJAN SAHU 273/50 545 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

397 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon DEBRAJ BISWAL MINAKETAN BISWAL 273/24 537 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

398 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon KEDARA BISWAL MINAKETAN BISWAL 273/23 537/1264 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

399 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon MANORAMA DURGA SATYANARAYAN DURGA 238 584, 
573/1222

SATYANAR
AYAN 
DURGA

Wife 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

400 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Tarulata Majhi Sumeswar Majhi 256 676 Sumeswar 
Majhi Wife 0.56 0.00 3808.00 3808.00

401 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Dhanurjya Majhi Bamdev Majhi 209 1430/1431 Bamdev 
Majhi Son 0.65 0.00 4420.00 4420.00

402 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Dusila Majhi Kasinath Naik 338/75 428 Self Self 0.70 0.00 4760.00 4760.00
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403 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Giridhari Behera Mangania Behera 189 19, 57, 58 Mangania 
Behera Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

404 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Krushna Chandra Nag Artatrana Nag 12 83, 84, 85 Artatrana 
Dombo Son 0.90 0.00 6120.00 6120.00

405 Junagarh Talmala Masigaon Lalita Nag Hagru Bag 13 673 Artatrana 
Dombo Wife 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

406 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Nandi Kishor Banua Narasingha Banua 125 99, 1012 Narasingha 
Banua Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

407 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dasarathi Pujhari Sukla Pujhari 217 26, Sukla 
Pujhari Son 0.54 0.00 3672.00 3672.00

408 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Khstra Mohan Banua Sitaram banua 215 490, 491, 
492`

Sitaram 
banua Son 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

409 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rahasa Naik Bidyadhar Naik 151 378, 379, 
402`

Bidyadhar 
Naik Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

410 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Surendra Hans Bharat Hans 184 678, 689 Bharat Hans Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

411 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gouranga Majhi Madhuban Majhi 169 665 Madhuban 
Majhi Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

412 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rebati Biswal Chandradhwj Biswal 149 637, 642 Chandradhw
j Biswal Wife 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

413 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Suratha Banua Kousika Banua 221 983, 1020 Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

414 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Hara Prasad Majhi Sobhachandra Majhi 225 410, 409, 
425

Sobhachand
ra Majhi Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

415 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Hira Pujhari Dakhin Pujhari 195 656, 657, 
659

Ramarathi 
pujhari Wife 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

416 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Trilochan Pujhari Durjyodhan Pujhari 196 656, 657, 
660 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

417 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Karnha Pujhari Durjyodhan Pujhari 197 656, 657, 
661

Trilochan 
Pujhari self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00
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418 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Alekha Nag Brundaban nag 10 856, 881, 
882 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

419 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Manmatha Hans Ratnakara Hans 171 762, 767, 
798 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

420 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Charu Hans Jayaram Hans 156 759, 760,769 Jayaram 
Hans Wife 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

421 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana kapurchan Dalei Gangadhar Dalei 22 381, 384, 
385 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

422 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kousalya Dalei Chaitanya Dalei 93 934, 212 Janmejaya 
Dalei Wife 0.15 0.00 1020.00 1020.00

423 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Indra Mahar Bijaya Mahar 150 580 Bijaya 
Mahar Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

424 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Bhimraj Mahar Siba Mahar 165 579, Self Self 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00

425 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Maheswar Naik Prahallad Naik 179 638 Self Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

426 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Durjyodhan Dalei Jujesti Dalei 103 724, 725, 
729, 732

Judhisthir 
dalei Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

427 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Chaitanya Pujhari Biswanath Pujhari 11 662, 681 Biswapati 
Pujhari Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

428 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Padma Charan Dalei Judhistir Dalei 103 724, 725, 
729, 732

Judhisthir 
dalei Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

429 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Himansu Naik Rusimani Naik 154 645, 646 Budu Naik G.Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

430 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Chaitanya Hans Krushna  Hans 74 910, 112, 
774 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

431 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Bharat Dalei Judhistir Dalei 103 724, 725, 
729, 732

Judhisthir 
dalei Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

432 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dayanidhi Hans Chaitanya Hans 144 761, 805, 
803 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00
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433 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Pabitra  Hans Chaitanya Hans 144 761, 805, 
804 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

434 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Banmali Hans Chaitanya Hans 144 761, 805, 
805 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

435 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dasrath Dalei Pustam Dalei 208 943, 947, 
1123 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

436 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Digambar Majhi Lambodar Majhi 202 1022, 1023 Lambodar 
Majhi Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

437 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Lala Banua Nirakara Banua 215 82, 89, 90, 
460 Nirakar banu Son 1.50 0.00 10200.00 10200.00

438 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Durga Prasad majhi Jadumani Majhi 225 409, 410, 
414

Jadumani 
Majhi Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

439 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Nitesh majhi Tareni Majhi 213 788, 789 Sadhu Ram 
Majhi G.Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

440 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Ananta Mahara Buti Mahar 40 591, 597 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

441 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Lingaraj Senapati Madua Senapati , 204, 205 354, 373, 
575 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

442 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Trinath Naik Kasinath Naik 110 96, 554, 536 Trinath Naik Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

443 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Surendra Pujhari Chakra Pujhari 232/30 919, 926 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

444 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Maheswar Sunani Laya Sunani 232/12, 198 502, 68, 69, 
71 Laya Suani Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

445 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gajanan Naik Trilochan 228 229, 330, 
306,

Haladhar 
Naik G. Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

446 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Droupadi Bhati Dina Bhati 76 511, 516, 
517

Jaesingh 
Goud Wife 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

447 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Sabitri Biswal Ramsing Majhi 99 74, 75, 77 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00
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448 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rusi Dhangadamajhi Bharusabar Dh.Majhi 173 971, 970, 
972

Mamata 
Mahar Wife 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

449 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kumuda Ch. 
Padamfulia Keshari Padamfulia 39 589, 590, 

669
Keshari 
Mahar Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

450 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Hemalata Takri Nuakhau Takri 211 496, 497, 
498, 499

Satrughana 
Harijan 

Share 
Cropper 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

451 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Saroj Kumar Biswal Ratnakara Biswal 174 83, 550, 555 Marua majhi G. Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

452 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Makran Banua Gobardhan Banua 181 97, 902, 908 Markanda 
Banua Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

453 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Hrusikesh Banua Damodar Banua 232 105, 1011, 
904/1175 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

454 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kailash Banua Damodar Banua 44
122, 905, 

1019, 
1011/1179

Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

455 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kasturi Banua Dasrath Banua 41 102, 904, 
1011/1084

Keshari 
Banu Wife 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

456 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Brusabha Sunani jaldhar Sunani 96 957 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

457 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Jajati Keshari Sunani Niranjan Sunani 166 483, 485 Bhima 
Sunani

Share
Cropper 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

458 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Tankadhar Pujhari Arjun Pujhari 3 119, 120,16, 
17 Arjun Pujhari Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

459 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dambru Pujhari Madan Pujhari 106 29, 30, 128 Dambabudh
a Pujari Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

460 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Narayan Naik Mahadeba Naik 126 287, 288, 
317 Self Self 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00
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461 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Ajit Kumar Naik Narayan Naik 134 280, 318 Padmabati 
Naik Mother 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

462 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Senapati Sunani jaya Sunani 232/12, 81 502, 475 Jaya Sunani Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

463 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Sricharan Naik Balram Naik 147 368,  Balaram 
mahar Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

464 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Siba Charan Majhi Dhondlo Majhi 134 280, 318 Padmabati 
Naik Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

465 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Goutam Sunani Ghasi Sunani 62 517, 518, 
519 Ghasi Domb Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

466 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Braja Sunani Dhanu Sunani 49 960 Gaja sunani Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

467 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kaibartta Sunani Gaja Sunani 232/8 527, 539. 
540/1193 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

468 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Padmabati Sunani Purusottam Sunani 232/9 540, 526 Purusottam 
sunani Wife 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

469 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Magsira Majhi bala Majhi 232/23 918 Self Self 0.18 0.00 1224.00 1224.00

470 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Chandramani Sunani Damodar Sunani 114 467, 470 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

471 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Bhisma Sunani Dura Sunani 117 355, 358, 
348 Duaru domb Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

472 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rukmani Takri Ram Prakash Takri 84, 129 99, 1060, 
1059

Nrupa 
Harijan

Sahre 
Cropper 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

473 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Prakash Takri Nrupa Takri 128 1021, Nrupa Takri Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

474 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Makardhwaj Naik Tankadhar Naik 232/26 929/1199 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00
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475 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gobinda Sunani Khetra Mohan Sunani 232/21 872, 875 Self Self 0.27 0.00 1836.00 1836.00

476 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Padmalochan Tandi parmeswar Tandi 140 309, 310, 
312, 313

Pareswar 
Harijan Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

477 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Anjana Sunani Khetra Sunani 232/20 791 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

478 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Khetra Mohan Sunani Rama Krushna Sunani 46 361, 
341/1149 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

479 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Narahari Mangaraj Lambodar Mangaraj 98 897, 1024, 
1025, 1027

Jadaba 
Dombo G.Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

480 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Tilakram Mashra Atul Mashra 232/11 2, 3/1195 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

481 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Raghu Mashra Atul Mashra 232/10 3/1194 Self Self 0.37 0.00 2516.00 2516.00

482 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana iswar Nag Rama Nag 218 862, 990, 
991

Ishwara 
Dombo Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

483 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Sunadhar Nag Rama Nag 218 862, 990, 
992

Ishwara 
Dombo Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

484 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Parmeswar Sunani Anama Sunani 4 501 Anama 
Dombo Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

485 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Nitya Pujhari Arjun Pujhari 3 16,17, 119, 
120 Arjun pujhari Son 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

486 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gobardhan Bhati Ratan Bhati 55
512, 

508/1158, 
516/1162

Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

487 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rama Krushna Dalei Kasti Dalei 194 91, 114, 
115, 116 Self Self 2.00 0.00 13600.00 13600.00

488 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Muralidhar Sunani Purandar Sunani 137 662, 663, 
665 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00
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489 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Tofan Sunani Brusabha Sunani 232/41 605, 
579/1169 Self Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

490 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kisan Sunani Sibaram Sunani 232/7 537, 538 Sibaram 
Sunani Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

491 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dibyasing Majhi Kaibalya Majhi 42 944, 946, 
948

kaibarta 
Majhi Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

492 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Debendra Ku. Majhi Kaibalya Majhi 42 944, 946, 
949

kaibarta 
Majhi Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

493 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Amar Majhi Iswar Majhi 8 931 Amar Majhi Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

494 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dhanurjaya Naik Baldeb Naik 145 434, 438 Baladeb 
Naik Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

495 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Chamru Sunani Gaya Sunani 71 350, 357, 
374 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

496 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Madan Mashra Dhaneswar Mashra 191 845, 853 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

497 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Manjuri Sunani Trinath Sunani 71 350, 357, 
374 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

498 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Paramananda Mahalik Kandarpa Mahalik 232/24, 
232/4

616, 595, 
594/1189 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

499 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Karuna  Naik Nilakantha Naik 100 961, 964, 
965

Jugeswar 
Naik G. Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

500 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kurukhetra Dalie Kirtan Dalei 34 326, 382, 
386 Kirtan Dalei Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

501 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Padmalochan Pujhari Laxman Pujhari 132 363 Self Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

502 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Nanda Pujhari Indrajit Pujhari 155 338, 364, 
339/1147

Baikuntha 
Pujhari G. son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

503 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Jugeswar Pujhari Krushna Pujhari 37, 38 1054, 1034 Krushna Ch 
Pujhari Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00
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504 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rekha Mangaraj Lachhi Bag 98 1028 Jadaba 
Damb 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

505 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Santibai Sonwani Baisakhu 5 135 Ani damb 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

506 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Shibram Sunani Dhanu Sunani 232/7 537 Shibram 
Sunani Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

507 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Ashok kumar Naik Dambarudhar Mahar 108 576 Dambarudh
ar Mahar Father 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

508 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Madhab Chandra Naik Dambarudhar Naik 107 861 Dambarudh
ar Naik Father 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

509 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Aswini Kumar Naik Uansu 14 877 Uansu Father 0.70 0.00 4760.00 4760.00

510 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Ganeswar Naik Uansu 14 886 Uansu Father 0.65 0.00 4420.00 4420.00

511 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Chandra Priya Nag Durjyadhan Sunani 68 563 Chandra 
Priya Nag Self 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

512 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Madhaba Sunani Gurubaru Sunani 52 6           136 Gurubaru 
Sunani Father 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00

513 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rameswara Sunani Anama 4 501 Anama Father 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

514 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kahnei Sankar Bhati Tankadhara Bhati 46

117                  
   123           
124          
125          

133

Kahnei 
Sankar Bhati Self 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

515 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Iswar Nag Rama Nag 218 862, 880, 
990, 991 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

516 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gomati Sunani Sumeswar Bemal 232/121 872, 875, Gunanidhi 
Sunani Wife 0.25 0.00 1700.00 1700.00
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517 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Anjana Sunani Kshyetra Sunani 232/20 791 Anjana 
Sunani Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

518 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Darpani Nag Anadi Nag 59 0.54 Ghanashya
m Harijan Mother 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

519 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Anadee Nag Jiban Nag 232/2510 856, 881, 
96/1198

Anadee 
Damb Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

520 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Akhila Sunani Hatiram Sunani 206 349, 356 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

521 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Narendra Pujhari Chakra Pujhari 232/30 919, 926 Self Self 0.4 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

522 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Upasu banu Gora Banua 56 1052, 1069, 
1070, 1084 Gora Banua Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

523 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Manas Ranjan Banua Upasu Banua 120 283, 284, 
742, 774

Dhaneswar 
Banua G. So 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

524 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Bikash Banua Gajindra Banua 120 283, 284, 
742, 775

Dhaneswar 
Banua G. Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

525 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gajindra Banua Gora Banua 50 286, 739, 
743, 744

Gajindra 
Banua Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

526 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Tuku Rana Chakra Rana 105 439 Tuku Rana Self 0.16 0.00 1088.00 1088.00

527 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Benudhar Banua Sahadeba Banua 212 98, 907, 903 Sahadeba 
Banua Father 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

528 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Madhusudan Banua Digambar Banua 212 98, 101, 406, Sahadeba 
Banua

Share 
Cropper 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

529 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana kasthi Banua Parsuram Banua 25 1075, 1076, 
1077

Kasthi 
Banua Self 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

530 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Abhiram Banua Gora Banua 120 283, 284, 
742, 775

Dhaneswar 
Banua G. Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00
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531 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Upasu Mahar Dhanu Mahar 119 582, Dhanu 
Mahar Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

532 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Umesh Chandra 
Banua Faguna Banua 143 273, 281, 

614, 674
Faganu 
Banua Son 1.00 0.00 6800.00 6800.00

533 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Pankaj Senapati Lingaraj Senapati 204, 205 575, 373, 
354

Lingaraj 
Senapati Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

534 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana mayadhar Senapati Lingaraj Senapati 204, 205 575, 373, 
354

Lingaraj 
Senapati Son 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

535 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Tareni Majhi Sadhuram Majhi 213 789 Sadhu Ram 
Majhi Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

536 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gajanan banua Padman banua 232/5, 131 792, 1005, 
1006 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

537 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Nabin Kishor Banua Ghasiram Banua 124 440,441 Self Self 0.40 0.00 2720.00 2720.00

538 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Purosottam Banua Ghasiram Banua 61 551 Ghasiram 
Banua Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

539 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Tarinisen Banua Fagnu Banu 142 1403, 1071 Fagnu 
Banua Son 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

540 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kalabati Banua Lalit pujari 215 490, 491 Sitaram 
Banua

Daughte
r in Law 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

541 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Akshaya Kumar Naik Satyabadi Naik 210 400, 401 Satyabadi 
Naik Son 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

542 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Bilasini Dalai Baidyanath Dalai 75 937 Chhaya 
Dalai

Daughte
r in Law 0.20 0.00 1360.00 1360.00

543 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dhabaleswar Banua Madhua Banua 122 1051 Self Self 0.62 0.00 4216.00 4216.00

544 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Raghu Mashra Atul Mashra 232/10 3/1194 Self Self 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00
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545 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Kasiswar Bodek Sudarshan Bodek 32 446, 448, Self Self 0.50 0.00 3400.00 3400.00

546 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Prahallad Bodek Kasiswar Bodek 54 340, 365 Kasiswar 
Bodek Son 0.70 0.00 4760.00 4760.00

547 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Rahasa Majhi Jadumani Majhi 225 410, 411 Jadumani 
Majhi Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

548 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Gouranaga Mahar Daitari Mahar 157 1003, 1007 Self Self 0.62 0.00 4216.00 4216.00

549 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Sabita Banua Hajari Banua 215 400, 401 Sitaram 
Banua

Daughte
r in Law 0.45 0.00 3060.00 3060.00

550 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Suresh Chandra 
Banua Khageswar Banua 65 1002, 997 Self Self 0.60 0.00 4080.00 4080.00

551 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Dukhiram Pujhari Parikhit Pujhari 135 ,531, 1035, 
1036/1138

Parakhit 
Pujhari Son 0.30 0.00 2040.00 2040.00

552 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Ashok Manahira Achut Manahira 2 636, 633 Achyut 
Manahira Son 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

553 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Bailochan Manahira Jagatram Manahira 2 632, 626 Jagatram 
Manahira 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

554 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Jagadish Manahira Jagatram Manahira 2 631, 632 Jagatram 
Manahira 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

555 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Maheswata Manahira Harekrushna Manahira 2 630, 636 Harekrushna 
 Manahira 0.80 0.00 5440.00 5440.00

556 Junagarh Talmala Sahajkana Paramanand Majhi Chandramani Majhi 69 94 Chandrama
ni Majhi Son 0.35 0.00 2380.00 2380.00

557 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Dadhimanthan Padhan Jagdish Padhan 122 2/1687, 738 Self Self 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

558 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Nabin Padhan Prasanna Padhan 173 2, 737, 760 
,773

Prasanna 
Pradhan Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00
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559 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Tritrharai Padhan Mahadeba 184 29, 37, 40, 
41, 53 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

560 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Makardhwaj Padhan Mahadeva Padhan 236, 237 33, 36, 47, 
54, 49, Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

561 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Debarchan Padhan Biswamitra Padhan 212 739 Biswamitra 
Padhan Son 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

562 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Biswamitra Padhan Mahadeb Pradhan 211 30, 35, 50 Self Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

563 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Jharana Bhoi Suresh Bhoi 293 13, 17, Lingaraj 
Pradhan Wife 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

564 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Pramod Padhan Prasanna Kumar Padhan 170 759 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

565 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Jatindra Padhan Binod Bihari Pradhan 107 779 Self Self 0.35 2380.00 2380.00

566 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Padmakishore Padhan Sanatan Padhan 311 745, 748, 
749

Sanatan 
Padhan Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

567 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Chandradevi Bhoi Barun Bhoi 193 740 Barun Bhoi Wife 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

568 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Bhakta Charan Deep Dirja Deep 128 865/1699 Dirjya Deep Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

569 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Ratnakar Deep Durjan Deep 136 804, 865 Durjan 
Harijan Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

570 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Anu Deep Lakshman Deep 14 803/1693 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

571 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Srikar Dip Laxman Dip 325 867 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

572 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Samrat Sunani Chandrasekhar Sunani 306 881, 883 Santosh 
Sunani Brother 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

573 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Barun Deep Laxman Deep 191 803/1694 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00
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574 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Sudhir Patel Niranjan Patel 156, 
357/126

184, 
188/1964

Niranjan 
Patel Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

575 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Hemanta Patel Niranjan Patel 357/126 188/1964 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

576 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Kshirabdi Pradhan Gopinath Pradhan 311 189, 748, 
749, 750 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

577 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Rohit Kumar Padhan Sanatan Padhan 311 186, 194, Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

578 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Madhusudan Nag Narasima Nag 241 555, 556 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

579 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Shankar Nag Arjun Nag 300 885/1773, 
886/1775 Self Self 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

580 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Chandradhwaj Sarap Shreedhara Sarap 88 836 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

581 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Dhaneswar Bhati Nitya Bhati 238 721, 722, 
723, 725 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

582 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Kunjaban Bhati Nitya Bhati 238 721, 722, 
723, 725 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

583 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Sindhuka Bhati Sudar Bhati 238 721, 722, 
723, 725 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

584 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Sadhuram Padhan Purusottam Padhan 318 95, 97, 98, 
101, Self Self 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

585 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Labanyanidhi Padhan Binod Bihari Pradhan 292 312, Self Self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

586 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Lalita Kumar Padhan Binoda Bihari Padhan 175 200 Prahallad 
Pradhan

Grand 
Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

587 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Mahendra Padhan Binod Padhan 175 200 Prahallad 
Pradhan

Grand 
Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

588 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Narendra Padhan Binod Bihari Pradhan 175 200 Prahallad 
Pradhan

Grand 
Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00
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589 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Jagatantanadha 
Dandasena Dulabha Dandasena 104 755, Self Self 0.32 2176.00 2176.00

590 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Chanchala Pujhari Narna Pujhari 129 24 Dinabandhu 
Pujhari

Grand 
Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

591 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Shanti Pradhani Baib Pradhani 164 19, 18, 25, Nrupamani 
Pujhari

Daughte
r 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

592 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Purander Pujhari 180 20, 21, 57, Self Self 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

593 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Krushna Chandra 
Lahajal Anurjya Lahajal 258 712, 709 Rasika Gahir Grand 

Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

594 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Tulasa Buddhia Dola Budhia 357/45 291 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

595 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Kundan Mahalik Pariman Mahalik 176 822, 829 Partha 
Mahalik

Daughre
-in-Law 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

596 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Kurukyetra Naik Dharma Naik 120 1007, 1008 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

597 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Dhabaleswar Naik Bhagaban Naik 93 1013, 1012 Bhagaban 
Harijan Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

598 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Golaknath Biswal Atramkedar Biswal 273 841, 834, 
837

Ram kedar 
Biswal Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

599 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Sankarshana Naik Jujar Naik 93 856, 863, 
1013, 1014

JUJAR 
HARIJAN SON 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

600 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Chitrasen Naik Lambodhar Naik 93 857, 858, 
1012, 1039 Self Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

601 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Raghu Naik Lochan Naik 120 1007, 1008, RAGHUNAT
H NAIK Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

602 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Baibashuta Naik Tika Naik 120 858, 1008, 
1012 TIKA NAIK SON 0.60 4080.00 4080.00



Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted

Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted

Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted Irriagated 
@13500/-
per Hec

Non 
Irriagated 

@6800/-per 
Hec

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Relation
ship 

with the 
RoR 

Holder

Area Sustained 
crop loss to the 
extent of 33% to 
50% (in hacters)

Area 
Sustained 

crop loss to 
the extent 
of 50 to 
66% (in 
hacters)

Area 
Sustained 

crop loss to 
the extent of  

 66% and 
above (in 
hacters)

Amount of input subsidy entitled

SL
 No.

Name
of the
Block

Name
of the GP

Name
of the 
Village 

Name of the 
actual Farmer Father/ Husband Name Khata

 No.
Plot 
No.

Name of the 
RoR 

Holder( If 
different 
from the 

nameof the 
farmer)

603 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Karunakar Naik Tikakar Naik 120 837, 858, 
1008 TIKA NAIK Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

604 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Hiralal Biswal Rajkumar Biswal 357/155 828, 835 SELF SELF 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

605 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Dambarudhar Naik Bhagaban Naik 93 857, 858, 
1012, 1039

Bhagaban 
Harijan SON 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

606 Junagarh Atigaon Atigaon Kamraj Padhan Tankadhar Padhan 45 16, 15 Self Self 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

607 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Ahalya Naik Agasti Naik 66 1675, 1676, 
1677

Gunchan 
Naik

Daughte
r-In-law 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

608 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Golak Chandra Majhi Chintamani Majhi 169
2019, 2020, 
2021, 2022, 
2023, 2024

Nilanchal 
Majhi

Grand 
Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

609 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Labanya Naik Ghenuprasad Naik 89 1447, 1448, 
1449, 1457

Ghenu 
Harijan Son 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

610 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Churumani Naik Ghenu Naik 89 1447, 1448, 
1449, 1458

Ghenu 
Harijan Son 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

611 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Tilakram Naik Ghenu Naik 89 1447, 1448, 
1449, 1459

Ghenu 
Harijan Son 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

612 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sasimukhi Pradhani Parsuram Pradhani 377/98 1741/2282, 
1742/2283

Parsuram 
Pradhani Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

613 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Madhabi Majhi Krushna Kumar 208 1904, 1874 Bana Majhi Daughte
r-In-law 0.35 4725.00 4725.00
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614 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Tail Pradhani 318 765, 766 Saila 
Pradhani Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

615 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Manjusa Dandasena Rajani Dandasena 377/2 1315/2170 Manjusa 
Dandasena Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

616 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Kartik Sarap Brushabha Sarap 377/116 917 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

617 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Narasinha Majhi Dhanurjaya Majhi 253

1855, 1856, 
1857, 1858, 
1859, 1860, 
1861, 1862 

Self Self 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

618 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Padmalochan 
Pradhani Dhaneswar Pradhani 175 1311 Self Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

619 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Purna Chandra 
Pradhani Trilochan Pradhani 127 1305, 

1311/2137
Trilochan 

Naik Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

620 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Jagat Pradhani Trilochan Pradhani 377/3 1314, 
1315/2171 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

621 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Bhanjakishora 
Pradhani Trilochan Pradhani 377/125 1907/2304 Self Self 0.48 6480.00 6480.00

622 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Roshan Pradhani Sachidananda Pradhani 327, 377/4 1306, 
1315/2172 Self Self 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

623 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Rameswar Majhi Diari Majhi 306 1784, 1875, 
1906 Self Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

624 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Baishnab Majhi Nua Majhi 239 1776 Self Self 0.16 2160.00 2160.00
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625 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Purna Majhi Bhing Majhi 209 1774, 1877, 
1879, 1901 Self Self 0.48 6480.00 6480.00

626 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Kaleswar Pradhani Sarangadhar Prdahani 108
1722, 1739, 
1740, 1748, 

1752

SARANGAD
HAR 
PRDAHANI

Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

627 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Narayan Majhi Nua Majhi 162 1782, 1912 Self Self 0.26 3510.00 3510.00

628 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Varun Majhi Bhanga Majhi 209 1774, 1877, 
1879, 1901 Self Self 0.48 6480.00 6480.00

629 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Prashanna Majhi Nua Majhi 190 1783 Self Self 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

630 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sajamani Pradhani Samarth Pradhani 161 1754 Narayan 
Pradhani

Daughte
r-In-law 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

631 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Hira Chalan Ram Pradhani 211 1472, 1473 Baladev 
Chalan Wife 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

632 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Akila Majhi Keshari Majhi 341 1896 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

633 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Chanchala Majhi Lochan Majhi 244 1897, 1915, 
1916

Bochan 
Majhi Son 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

634 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Atabal Majhi Krupasindhu Majhi 342 1496, 1470, 
1469, Self Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

635 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Rasika Chandra Bhoi Srikara Bhoi 3
1641, 1644, 
1648, 1656, 

1847
Sikara Bhoi Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00
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636 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Gaganeswar Pradhani Ramachandra Pradhani 108
1722, 1739, 
1740, 1748, 

1752

SARANGAD
HAR 
PRDAHANI

Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

637 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Paramananda Patra Balaram Patra 186 1747 Self Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

638 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Dhirendra Majhi Goutam Majhi 329
1870, 

1866,1800, 
1799 , 

Goutam 
Majhi Son 1.50 20250.00 20250.00

639 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Ashok Pradhani Rupadhar Pradhani 309 1716, 1745 Rupadhar 
Pradhani Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

640 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Muni Hans Shukha Hans 377/205 825/2458, 
826/2459 Dasa Hans Share 

Cropper 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

641 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Narendra Pradhani Premananda Pradhani 185 1474, 1490, 
1497

Paramanand
a Pradhani Son 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

642 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Duryodhan Hans Bhaskar Hans 377/197 924 Self Self 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

643 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sampati Pradhani Narayan Pradhani 161
1754, 1355, 
1357, 1358, 

1359
Self Self 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

644 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Mrutyunjay Pradhani Parshuram Pradhani 377/101 1500, 
1499/2088 Self Self 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

645 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Rashmita Pujhari Ti;Lasan 377/102
1498, 

1499/2088/2
141

Jyotirmaya 
Pradhani Wife 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

646 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Brundaban Hans Uchhaba Hans 377/195 871/2434, 
874/2437 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00
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647 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Duryodhan Majhi 320 1486, 1789, 
1793, Lalit Maji 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

648 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Biswajit Pradhani Jalandhar Pradhani 108
1722, 1739, 
1740, 1748, 

1752

SARANGAD
HAR 
PRDAHANI

Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

649 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Rajani Kanta Majhi Shaya Majhi 324
1882, 1883, 
1884, 1885, 

1886
shaya Majhi Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

650 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sudeba Majhi Somanath Majhi 357 1391, 1419 Sudeba 
Majhi Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

651 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Birupakshya Majhi Rasika Majhi 253

1755, 1756, 
1761,1762,1
763, 1764, 
1766, 1767

Rasika Majhi Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

652 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Linga Raj Majhi Jido Majhi 377/129 1883, 1884, 
1883/2155

LINGARAJ 
MAJHI SON 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

653 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Hrudananda Majhi Jagat Majhi 169 2019, 2020, 
2021

NILANCHAL 
 MAJHI G. SON 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

654 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Hemanta Klumar Majhi Jagat Majhi 253 1849, 1850, 
1851,1848

JAGAT 
MAJHI SON 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

655 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Pisi Charan Majhi Jagat Ram Majhi 253 1762, 
1763,1862

JAGAT 
MAJHI SON 0.80 10800.00 10800.00
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656 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Koushalya Majhi Ranjit Majhi 253 1853, 1854, 
1855, 1856

RANJIT 
MAKJHI SON 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

657 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Anirudha Majhi Bhagirathi Majhi 253 1777, 1778, 
1779, 1780

BHAGIRAT
HI MAJHI Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

658 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Kartik Majhi Banshidhar Majhi 253 1856, 1859, 
1862, 

BANSHIDH
AR MAJHI SON 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

659 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Labanya Majhi Sara Majhi 253 1777, 1778, 
1857, 1858 Self Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

660 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Gobinda Majhi Bhagirathi Majhi 253 1768, 1769, 
1771, 1772

BHAGIRAT
HI MAJHI SON 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

661 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Santosa Domb Gopinath Domb 331 1501, 1502, 
1503 Self Self 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

662 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Jadumani Chalan Bhala Chalan 249 912, 913 Bhala 
Chalan Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

663 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sambuswara 
Dhangadamajhi Tengna Damb 334, 333 906, 928

Sambuswar
a 
Dhangadam
ajhi

Self 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

664 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Alekha Naik Gaya Naik 287 779, 780 Self Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

665 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Jashobanta Pradhani Radha Mohan Pradhani 302 1816,  1834, 
1835/2153

Radha 
Mohan 
Pradhani

Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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666 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Udaynath Pradhani Radha Mohan Pradhani 302 1816,  1834, 
1835/2154

Radha 
Mohan 
Pradhani

Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

667 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Pankaj Pradhani Rajmohan Pradhani 302 1816,  1834, 
1835/2155

Pankaj 
Pradhani Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

668 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Manikya Pradhani Jugeswar Pradhani 283 1812, 1820,
Manikya 
chandra 
Naik

Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

669 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Ramanikanta Pradhani Benudhar Pradhani 238 1815, 1833 Benudhar 
Pradhani Son 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

670 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Ahlada Dandasena Keshaba Dandasena 46 947 Keshaba 
Dandasena Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

671 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Manoj Pradhani Bharat Pradhani 270 851/2070 Manoj 
Pradhani Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

672 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Chakra Dandasena Syamsundar Dandasena 91 1983, 2053, 
2054

Chakra 
Dandasena Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

673 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Golapa Dandasena Chakradhar Dandasena 69 933, 934 Gobinda 
Dandasena Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

674 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Padmanabha Majhi Satrughana Majhi 178 1717 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

675 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Pitambar Naik Khartta Naik 53 2014 Khartta Naik Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

676 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Krushna Mohan 
Pradhani Karunakar Pradhani 41 851, 1624 Self Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

677 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sashi Bhusan 
Pradhani Janakeram Pradhani 110 851/2079, 

1627
Janakeram 
Pradhani Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00
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678 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Arjun Pradhani Dhanu Pradhani 373 935, 1625 Harihar 
Pradhani G. Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

679 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Subi Biswal Bhruguram Biswal 265 1351, 1353, 
1354

Bhruguram 
Biswal Wife 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

680 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Raichan Pradhani Rajindra Pradhani 377/162 948, 931 Raichan 
Pradhani Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

681 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Pankajini Pradhani Keshaba Chandra Pradhani 373 935, 1625 Harihar 
Pradhani

Share 
Cropper 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

682 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Rushyshrunga 
Pradhani Dhanu Pradhani 311 849, 943 Rushyshrun

ga Pradhani Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

683 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Chamara Pradhani Iswar Pradhani 377/160 948/2339, 
931/2338 Self Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

684 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Abhiram Majhi Hara Majhi 377/152 904/2100/23
24

Abhiram 
Majhi Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

685 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Lambodar Pradhani Karam Chand Pradhani 25 1924, 1927, 
1932

karam 
Chand 
Pradhani

Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

686 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Sadhuram Pradhani Chintamani Pradhani 99 1710, 1751, 
1925

Chintamani 
Pradhani Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

687 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Kailash Pradhani Agasti Pradhani 377/186 925, Kailash 
Pradhani Self 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

688 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Banita Pradhani Rajkishor Pradhani 377/184 925/2402, Rajkishor 
Pradhani Wife 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

689 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Seshadeba Pradhani Karam Pradhani 367 1707, 
1710/2150

Seshadeba 
Pradhani Self 0.55 7425.00 7425.00

690 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Dasarathi Pradhani Brushaba Pradhani 135 851/2078, 
940

Dasarathi 
Pradhani Self 0.30 4050.00 4050.00
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691 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Tankadhar Pradhani Ratnakara Pradhani 292 1945 Ratnakara 
Pradhani Son 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

692 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Nrusingha Nag Daitari Nag 146
1928, 1929,  
2006,  1937, 
1946

Nrusingha 
Goud Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

693 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Seshadeba Nag Daitari Nag 147
1928, 1929,  
2006,  1937, 
1947

Seshadeba  
Goud Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

694 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Balabhadra Nag Daitari Nag 147
1928, 1929,  
2006,  1937, 
1948

Self Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

695 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Kailash Pradhani Janaki Pradhani 110 851/2079, 
1627

Janaki Ram 
pradhani Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

696 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Charan Singh 
Pradhani Prasad Pradhani 193 1949, 1992, 

1994
Prasad 
Pradhani Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

697 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Fakir Pradhani Prasad Pradhani 377/158 948/2330, 
931/2329 Fakir Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

698 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Dukhiram Naik Bajinidhi Naik 143 14754, 1494 Dukhiram 
Hariajan Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

699 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Dhanwantari Naik Santosh Naik 330 2030, 1612, 
1613, 1617

Santosh 
Naik Son 1.10 14850.00 14850.00

700 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Durjyadhan Takri Bramha Takri 134 1316, 1319, 
1320

Bramha 
Dombo Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

701 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Bishi Dangari Suru Dangari 230 845/2075 Bishi Harijan Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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702 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Pustam Pradhani Arjun Pradhani 7 937 Arjun 
Pradhani SON 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

703 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Jharan Dandasena Gouri Sankar Dandasena 142
1718, 1919, 
1920, 1923, 
1933, 

Nauten 
Pradhani Son 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

704 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Nidhiram Dandasena Gouri Sankar Dandasena 142, 165
1718, 1919, 
1920, 1923, 
1933, 

Nauten 
Pradhani Son 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

705 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Suna Dangari Naba Dangari 140 1611, 1618, 
905

Dinabandhu 
Harijan wife 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

706 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Mahana Dangari Digabasa Dangari 376
974, 2026, 
843, 845, 
846

Self Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

707 Junagarh Atigaon Michagaon Bijaya Dangari Maranti Dangari 377
974, 2026, 
843, 845, 
847

Self Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

708 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Debraj Bhati Durjyodhan Bhati 232 211 Self Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

709 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Ketaki Majhi Arjun Majhi 176 30, 55, 57 Meghanad 
Majhi Wife 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

710 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sanjib Naik Raghunath Majhi 228 100,145, 146 Raghu Ch 
Naik Son 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

711 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Krushna Pradhani Padmalochan Pradhani 63 1366, 1368, 
1370 Self Self 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

712 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Bhajan Pradhani Kapurchan Pradhani 38 958, 960, 
1367

Kapurchan 
Pradhani Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00



Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted

Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted

Irr
iga

ted

No
n-

Irr
iga

ted Irriagated 
@13500/-
per Hec

Non 
Irriagated 

@6800/-per 
Hec

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Relation
ship 

with the 
RoR 

Holder

Area Sustained 
crop loss to the 
extent of 33% to 
50% (in hacters)

Area 
Sustained 

crop loss to 
the extent 
of 50 to 
66% (in 
hacters)

Area 
Sustained 

crop loss to 
the extent of  

 66% and 
above (in 
hacters)

Amount of input subsidy entitled

SL
 No.

Name
of the
Block

Name
of the GP

Name
of the 
Village 

Name of the 
actual Farmer Father/ Husband Name Khata

 No.
Plot 
No.

Name of the 
RoR 

Holder( If 
different 
from the 

nameof the 
farmer)

713 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Ghasiram Gahir Arjun Gahir 338/23 1345 Self Self 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

714 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Dadhichi Prasad Naik Krupa sindhu Naik 60 259, 260, 
261

Krupasindhu 
 Naik Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

715 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Kunti Pradhani Parameswara Pradhani 56 1434, 
1436/1550 Self Self 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

716 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Bijaya Pradhani Prasanna Pradhani 338/215 1433, 1436 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

717 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Gouri mani Pradhani Prasanna Pradhani 188 1424, 1435, 
1437

Prasanna 
Pradhani wife 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

718 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Nurpati Sagadia Padmana Sagadia 338/33 37, 36/1581,  
 35

Padman 
Dombo Wife 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

719 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Gunjamanee Majhi Gobardhan Majhi 84 364, 
363/1475

Gobardhan 
Majhi Wife 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

720 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sushila Pujhari Gajindra Majhi 329 329, 330, 
332 Self Self 0.70 4760.00 4760.00

721 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Pratap Majhi Banabasa Majhi 27
269/1460, 

286, 
285/1463

Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

722 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Lingaraj Majhi Kurtan Majhi 304 275, 276, 
277 Self Self 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

723 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Bhubaneswar Sahu Ram Prasad Sahu 280 1034, 1134, 
Ram 
Prasad 
Sahu

Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

724 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sapura Majhi Parsuram Majhi 190 212, 235, 
236

Parsuram 
Majhi Wife 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

725 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Dilip Pujhari Keshaba Pujhari 146 316 Self Self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00
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726 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sanurjya Pradhani Anama Pradhani 8 1409, 1422, 
1423

Anama 
Pradhani Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

727 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Ramesh Pradhani Anama Pradhani 8 1409, 1422 Anama 
Pradhani Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

728 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Indumati Pujhari Dillip Pujhari 263 398 Mithila 
Pujhari Wife 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

729 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Kshyetra Mohan Takri Janeka Takri 338/22 1426/1570 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

730 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Kabita Nag Fakira Mohan Nag 125 1299, 1300 Jageswar 
Nag

Daughte
r in Law 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

731 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Subash Pradhani Baida Pradhani 197 1366/1544, 
1368/1545

Baida 
Pradhani 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

732 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Somanath Bodek Dhanurjya Bodek 333 1419 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

733 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Rajkishor Pradhani Anama Pradhani 8 1409, Anama 
Pradhani Son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

734 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Gangadhar Majhi Balabhadra Majhi 81 1288, 
957/1510 Self Self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

735 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Ram Prasad Thakur Rasika Thakur 338/163
208, 

213/1666/16
99

Self Self 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

736 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Upendra Majhi Dambarudhar Majhi 134 281, 282, 
283, 

Dambarudh
ar Majhi Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

737 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Nilanchal Majhi Jadu Majhi 304 296, 298 Self Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

738 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Purna Chandr Naik Kanhu Charan Naik 61 265 Kurukhetra 
Naik G. Son 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

739 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Bholanath Naik Kashinath Naik 50 377, 387, 
411, 413 Self Self 2.00 13600.00 13600.00
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740 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Durjan Majhi Pabitra Majhi 148 1155, 1160 Self Self 0.75 5100.00 5100.00

741 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Buti Sunani Kangali Sunani 62 519 Buti Dombo Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

742 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Jayasingh Majhi Sada Majhi 107 322, 342 Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

743 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sairendri Majhi Lakshyapati Majhi 138 86 Trilochan 
Pujhari

Daughte
r 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

744 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Lakshyapati Majhi Balabhadra Majhi 292 957, 
1284/1535 Self Self 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

745 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sarat Majhi Balabhadra Majhi 316 1286 Self Self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

746 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Baikuntha 
Dhangadamajhi Dina Dhangadamajhi 145 173,174, 

176, 177

Dina 
Dhangadam
ajhi

Son 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

747 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Nabina Pujhari Bale Pujhari 211 347, 1197, 
345

Baleswar 
Pujhari Son 0.70 4760.00 4760.00

748 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Dukhamani Naik Padmalochan Naik 184 418 Padmalocha
n Naik Son 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

749 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Manahar Gahir Gobardhan Gahir 252 1416, Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

750 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Sarabes Banua Brundaban Banua 32 1119, 996 Umakanta 
Majhi

Share 
Cropper 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

751 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Atul Mashra Bhubaneswar Mashra 5, 6 334, 360 Self Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

752 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Gora Majhi Lokanath Majhi 22 1428, 1429 Self Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

753 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Kashinath Pujhari Jagadeba Pujhari 242 94, 99, Self Self 0.90 6120.00 6120.00
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754 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Banambar Pujhari Jagadeba Pujhari 338/206 1017,  Self Self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

755 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Drupadi Pujhari Lingaraj Pujhari 7 1057, Abhi Pujhari Daughte
r 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

756 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Bubaneswar Budek Lalit Budek 300 1036, 1135, 
1420 Lalit Budek Son 1.50 10200.00 10200.00

757 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Minaketan Majhi Radhakrushna Majhi 224 139, 162, 
171, 172 Self Self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

758 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Byasa Majhi Kudan Majhi 59 254, 
236/1438 Kudan Majhi Son 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

759 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Abhiram Nag Jugeswar Nag 125 1299         
1300          

Jugeswar 
Nag Father 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

760 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Suravi Nag Abadhuta nag 13

   1352          
1356          
1357        

1414

Abadhuta 
nag Husband 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

761 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Santoshi Majhi Nidhan Majhi 212 336, 357, 
361

Nidhan 
Majhi Wife 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

762 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Kanhei Sahankar Bhati Bansidhar Bhati 46 117, 123 Self Self 0.70 4760.00 4760.00

763 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Hemalata Sahu Brushaba 338/67 1259 Hemalata 
Sahu Self 0.44 2992.00 2992.00

764 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Dhananjaya Nag Jayalal Nag 338/202 1320/1321 Dhananjaya 
Nag Self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

765 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Jayalal Nag Bisek Nag 221 1325, 1326 Bisek Nag Son 0.8 5440.00 5440.00

766 Junagarh Talamala Talamala Bidydhar Nag LALIT NAG 58 1318,1336, 
1337

KRUTIBAS 
NAG G. Son 0.6 4080.00 4080.00

767 Junagarh Bankpalas Bankpalas Ranjita majhi Mahadev Majhi 144 650-653 Mahadev 
Majhi

Daughte
r 0.50 3400.00 3400.00
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768 Junagarh Bankpalas Bankpalas Rasmita majhi Mahadev Majhi 144 659 Mahadev 
Majhi

Daughte
r 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

769 Junagarh Bankpalas Bankpalas Tapaswini Bag Dambrudhar Bag 9 1060-1062 Arkhita majhi Share 
cropper 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

770 Junagarh Bankpalas Bankpalas Dambrudhar Bag Sadakara bag 35 401913-411 Khadga 
majhi

Share 
cropper 1.00 6800.00 6800.00

771 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Abhimanyu Majhi Damodar Majhi 70/6 121 Dama Majhi Son 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

772 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Gariba Majhi Sonu Majhi 21 173, 176 Self 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

773 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Bikram Keshari 
Dandsena Basudeb Dandsena 47 165 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

774 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Marddaraj Dandasena Ganapati Dandsena 55 190/236, 
180/235 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

775 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Arun Dandasena Bansidhar Dandsena 46 140, 141, 
130

Bansidhar 
Dandsena Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

776 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Upendra Dandasena Biseswar Dandsena 49 12 Biseswar 
Dandsena Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

777 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Jatindra Dandsena Biseswar Dandsena 49 13, 14, 12 Biseswar 
Dandsena Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

778 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Jayalal Dandsena Anoj Dandsena 54 134, 135, 
136

Anoj 
Dandsena Son 0.85 11475.00 11475.00

779 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Pratap Kishore 
Dandsena Baisanar Dandsena 52, 42 111, 132 Self 0.65 8775.00 8775.00

780 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Nrusingh 
DhangadaMajhi Nilakantha Dh.Majhi 37 3 Nilakantha 

Dh.Majhi Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

781 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Khetra Mohan 
Dandasena Alekha Dandsena 17 113, 114, 

117/237 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

782 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Prasanta Dandsena Nilakantha Dandsena 35 139 Nilakantha 
Dandsena 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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783 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Durjodhan Dandasena Trilochan Dandsena 36 185 Trilochan 
Dandsena Son 0.45 6075.00 6075.00

784 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Anantaram Katra Nilachal Katra 3 8 Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

785 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Tarasingh Pujhari Nidhan Pujhari 64, 51 101, 102 Saras 
Pujhari Husband 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

786 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Chamar  Majhi Sonu Majhi 21 176, 73 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

787 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Jayashankar Bisi Madhusudan Bisi 70/5 28 Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

788 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Kuna Dh.Majhi Laxminarayan Dh.Majhi 27 52, 105 Laxminaraya
n Dh.Majhi Son 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

789 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Arun Ku. Dandsena Bansidhar Dandsena 11 133 Bansidhar 
Dandsena Son 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

790 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Arbind Meher Sunadhar Meher 70/34 145/268 Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

791 Junagarh Chichaiguda Prahalladpur Sanjib Ku. Pujhari Hatiram Pujhari 19 1 Gouri Sh. 
Pujhari G.Son 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

792 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A Bibansu Meher Chandradhwaj Meher 145/18 264 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

793 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A Balabhadra Dandsena Dakshya Dandsena 60 212, 233 Dakshya 

Dandsena Son 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

794 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A

Dakhya Prasad  
Dandasena Jayakara Dandsena 61 143 Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

795 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A

Himansu Sekhar 
Meher Chandradhwaj Meher 142 253,255 Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

796 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A Susil Dandasena Sripati Dandsena 135 217 Sunil  

Dandsena Brother 1.00 13500.00 13500.00
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797 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A

Lalu Prasad 
Dandasena Nisakara Dandsena 118 179, 180,178 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

798 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A

Jhasaketan 
Dandasena Dhanpati Dandsena 65 211 Dhanpati 

Dandsena Son 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

799 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A

Ramesh Chandra 
Dandasena Rajendra Dandsena 108 35, 25 Rajendra 

Dandsena Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

800 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal-
A Sankirttan Dandasena Ugresan 15 203 Ugresan 

Dandasena Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

801 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Janardan Pujhari Nidhan Pujhari 45 313 Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

802 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Gajanan Dandasena Abhiram Dandsena 108 7, 8, 16 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

803 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Rupesh Kumar 
Dandasena Bijaya Dandsena 87, 156 288, 33, 298 Bijaya 

Dandsena Son 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

804 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Tikeram Dandsena Purna Ch. Dandsena 39, 40, 41 310, 311, 28 Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

805 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Rajeswar Dh.Majhi Laxman Dh.Majhi 136 299, 300 Laxman 
Dh.Majhi Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

806 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Narayana Patra Trinath Patra 78 229 Self 0.46 6210.00 6210.00

807 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Bidura Kabir Jugeswar Kabir 115 54 Jugeswar 
Domb Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

808 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Subash Chandra Kabir Jugeswar Kabir 115 247 Jugeswar 
Domb Son 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

809 Junagarh Chichaiguda Jamunabahal Ajit Kumar Dandsena Sankirttan Dandsena 2 287/348 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00
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810 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Rajesh Ku. Meher Abhimanyu Meher 110, 375, 
376

1500, 1566, 
1503, 

1503/1994

Self
Share 
Cropper

0.80 10800.00 10800.00

811 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Subendu Ku. Meher Kaniska Meher 64, 65 1483, 1447 Kaniska 
Meher Son 0.78 10530.00 10530.00

812 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Abhimanyue Meher Basanta Meher 27, 346 1530, 1532, 
1527, 1501 Self 0.62 8370.00 8370.00

813 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Ram Prasad Meher Ghenu Meher 534 1068, 1143, 
1105 Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

814 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Pradeep Meher Suresh Ch. Meher 628 1497, 1514 Suresh 
Meher Son 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

815 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Ghenu Prasad Meher` Lochan Meher 137 1360, 1378 Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

816 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Sushama Meher Ajaya Meher 607 1863, 1864 Siddheswar 
Meher G.Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

817 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Brajendra Panda Biseswar Panda 384 1787 Biseswar 
panda Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

818 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Sunita Panda Brajendra Panda 392 1810 Biseswar 
panda F-In-Law 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

819 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Satadhanu Meher Akhila Meher 586 1481, 1482 Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

820 Junagarh Chichaiguda Chichaiguda Trinath Meher Balaram Meher 344 1848, 1849 Balaram 
Meher Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

821 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Ram Bharat Meher Jagaram Meher 64 3 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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822 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur

Himanshu Sekhar 
Meher Gajindra Meher 15, 81/41 166/227, 173 Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

823 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Surya Narayan Meher Rahasa Meher 68 175, 175/200 Rahasa 

Meher Son 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

824 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Harekrushna Meher Sankar Meher 70 138 Sankar 

Meher Son 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

825 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Rama Krushna Meher Lambodar Meher 65 122, 123 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

826 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Balakrushna Meher Lambodar Meher 47, 82/19 177, 62 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

827 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Tamal Kumar Meher Raghukesh Meher 28 94 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

828 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Ashwin Meher Kalkiram Meher 81/43, 

81/23

176/229, 
177/230, 
182/212

Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

829 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Balabhadra Meher Sasidhar Meher 46, 81/7 162, 131 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

830 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Reena Meher Rajkishor Meher 61 60, 61, 78 Rajkishor Husband 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

831 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Narottam Meher Srimukha Meher 36, 55 84, 79 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

832 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Mitamanjari Naik Chandra Naik 26 113 Raghukesh Share

Holder 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

833 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Rajani Meher Raghukesh Meher 58 91, 93 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

834 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Rajanikanta Meher Trinath Meher 59 170 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

835 Junagarh Chichaiguda Krushna 
Ch.Pur Udeswar Meher Jagmohan Meher 26 118 Jagmohan 

Meher Father 0.60 8100.00 8100.00
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836 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Ramesh Chandra 
Meher Padmanav Meher 292 112/982 Ramesh 

Ch. Meher Self 0.35 4725.00 4725.00

837 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Rakesh Kumar Meher Padmanav Meher 296 112                  
   113

Rakesh 
Kumar 
Meher

Self 0.35 4725.00 4725.00

838 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Rajendra Jhankar Mukunda Jhankar 262
71                  
 ,74,          

71/974

Mukunda 
Jhankar Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

839 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Chamara jhankar Mukunda Jhankar 261
663,                  
    665,        
673/1037

Mukunda 
jhanakr Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

840 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Anil Kumar bag Bhagwan Bag 27 846 Bhagwan 
Bag Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

841 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Chandra Sekhar 
Jhankar Bhubaneswar Jhankar 380/120 37/1301

Chandra 
Sekhar 
Jhankar

Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

842 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Bhubaneswar Jhankar Mukunda Jhanakr 255 47 Bhubanesw
ar Jhanakr Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

843 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Tejaraj Gahir Raghunath Gahir 380/154 37, 5, 6 Tejaraj Gahir Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

844 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Kailash Chandra Bag Khambeswar Bag 380/137
624           
,623/1316,
625/1317

Khambeswa
r Bag Father 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

845 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Sumanta Behera Gagan Bihari Behera 71 116
Gagan 
Bihari 
Behera

Father 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

846 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Bharijan Naik Sobhaban Naik 251 557 Bharijan 
Naik Self 0.15 2025.00 2025.00
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847 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Basudev Bag Kapilash Bag 380/47 93/1228 Basudev 
Bag Self 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

848 Junagarh Baldhiamal Khaliapali Jugsan bag Rameswar bag 127 923 Jugsan Bag Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

849 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Krushna Chandra 
Behera Gourachandra Behera 54 590,595 Krushna 

Ch. Behera Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

850 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Amir Meher kedara Meher 54 563 Krushna 
Ch. Behera

Share 
Cropper 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

851 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Shantanu Mheher Abhiram Meher 329 567 Shantanu 
Mheher Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

852 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Laxman Meher Abhiram Meher 317 570 Satrughan 
Meher Brother 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

853 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Fakira Meher Chintamani Meher 379/125 774/1503, 
774/1504

Fakira 
Meher Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

854 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Dhabaleswar Mheher Chintamani Meher 153 546 Dhabaleswa
r Meher Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

855 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Balabhadra Meher Sashidhar Meher 211 329, 330, 
331

Balabhadra 
Meher Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

856 Junagarh Baldhiamal Baldhiamal Sarala Meher Padmanav Meher 379/7 61/1391 Sarala 
Meher Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

857 Junagarh Banijara Kodoguda Raidhan Bihari Khali Bihar 12 253, 259, 
285 Khali Dombo 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

858 Junagarh Banijara Kodoguda Narayan Sunani Bisam Domb 29 155, 184, 
270

Narayan 
Domb 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

859 Junagarh Banijara Kodoguda Akshya Ku. Meher Binod Bihari Meher 35 2, 4 Binod Bihari 
Meher 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

860 Junagarh Banijara Kodoguda Surjya Narayan Meher Ram Prasad Meher 46 162 Ram Prasad 0.80 10800.00 10800.00
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861 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Dusmanta Meher Sarat Meher 136/2 15 Dusmanta 
Meher 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

862 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Satyanarayan Rout Harekrushna Rout 136/12 69/507
79/506

Satyanaraya
n Rout 0.55 7425.00 7425.00

863 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Bhuhbaneswar Sahu Debananda Sahu 95 33/418 Bhubanesw
ar Sahu 0.41 5535.00 5535.00

864 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Biswanath Sahu Debananda Sahu 87 33 Biswanath 
Sahu 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

865 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Ghanashyam Pujhari Gangadhar Pujhari 28 64, 5 Ghanashya
m Pujhari 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

866 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Debendra Ku. Meher Sudhir Meher 51 350 Debendra 
Ku. Meher 0.90 12150.00 12150.00

867 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Mahendra Meher Sudhir Meher 102 71 Mahendra 
Meher 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

868 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Manoj Ku. Meher Sribatsa Meher 122 326 Sribatsa 
Meher 0.52 7020.00 7020.00

869 Junagarh Banijara Barabesal Susanta Ku.Meher Fakira Meher 136/6 34 Fakir Meher 0.52 7020.00 7020.00

870 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Bhabani Sh. Majhi Kurukshetra Majhi 364/47 78/1259 Bhabani Sh. 
Majhi 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

871 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Umakanta Majhi Krushna Ch. Majhi 64 391 Krushna 
Ch. Majhi 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

872 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Mela Rout Sadhu Rout 364/62 133, 134 Mela Rout 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

873 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Rajaram Majhi Jogi Majhi 298 488, 481 Rajaram 
Majhi 0.45 6075.00 6075.00
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874 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Kapil Jal Lambodar Jal 310 870, 880 Lambodar 
Jal 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

875 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Tapas Ku. Sabar Kailash Sabar 107 897 Kailash 
Sabar 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

876 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Loknath Sabar Baldeb Sabar 314 928 Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

877 Junagarh Banijara Karlakot Sabitri Majhi Sampati Majhi 329 198, 1023 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

878 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Narayan Purohit Jogeswar Purohit 66 56/323 Narayan 
Purohit 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

879 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Kantheswar Majhi Balaram Majhi 135/9 95/365 Kantheswar 
Majhi 0.82 11070.00 11070.00

880 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Bikram Naik Raja Naik 135/3 95/346 Bikram Naik 0.90 12150.00 12150.00

881 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Ram Prasad Nial Srimukha Nial 135/36 247/377 Ram 
Prasad Nial 0.95 12825.00 12825.00

882 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Prabhakara Majhi Biswa Majhi 80 54, 55 Prabhakara 
Majhi 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

883 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Rita Bewa Rama Bihar 135/12, 
135/44

95/360, 129, 
127, 285 Ram Prasad 0.88 11880.00 11880.00

884 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Sameer Kumar Padhi Arun Padhi 22 277 Sameer Ku. 
Padhi 0.90 12150.00 12150.00

885 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Sanjeeb Ku. Padhi Arun Padhi 22 93 Sameer Ku. 
Padhi 0.91 12285.00 12285.00

886 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Prasanta Purohit Sadananda Purohit 65 56 Prasanta 
Purohit 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

887 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Syamapada Babu Kumuda Babu 111 254 Syamapada 
Babu 0.89 12015.00 12015.00
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888 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Byomkesh Purohit Laxman Purohit 106 100 Laxman 
Purohit 0.95 12825.00 12825.00

889 Junagarh Banijara Kotengaon Nihar Ranjan Purohit Dasrathi Purohit 135/41 257/384
Nihar 
Ranjan 
Purohit

0.40 5400.00 5400.00

890 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Aswin Kumar Patel Ram Prasad Patel 420 264, 405 Ram Prasad 0.78 10530.00 10530.00

891 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Khameswar Patel Jagdish Patel 147 266, 402 Jagdish 
Patel 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

892 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Hrudananda Lahajal Purna Chandra Lahajal 278 1186 Purna Ch. 
Lahajal 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

893 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Iswari Patel Sambhuswar Patel 21 401, 1572 Iswari Patel 0.79 10665.00 10665.00

894 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Ambabati Sunani Luda Sunani 8 1069 Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

895 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Rajmohan Chandan Rukman Chandan 438 216, 412 Rukman 
Chandan 0.77 10395.00 10395.00

896 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Debagana Sunani Akhila Sunani 213 1082, 
275/1676

Akhila 
Sunani 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

897 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Laxmi Choudhry Bhubana Choudhry 444 316, 397 Self 0.33 4455.00 4455.00

898 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Ganesh Chandan Madhu Chandan 87 219, 225 Ganesh 
Chandan 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

899 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Loknath Chandan Rukman Chandan 438 210 Rukman 
Chandan 0.33 4455.00 4455.00

900 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Chandra Sekhar Gahir Narendra Gahir 233 221 Narendra 
Gahir 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

901 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Jey Mashra Nirakara Mashra 244 491 Nirakara 
Mashra 0.60 8100.00 8100.00
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902 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Saroj Chandan Bhagrathi Chandan 336 476 Saroj 
Chandan 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

903 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Makashira Chandan Durjyodhan Chandan 207 218, 226 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

904 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Bipin Chandan Narayan Chandan 357 217, 410 Narayan 
Chandan 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

905 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Sesadeba Bagarti Rameswar Bagarti 487 366/1685 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

906 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Uansu Hati Gobinda Hati 100 1298, 373 Gobinda 
Hati 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

907 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Laxmidhar Patel Sankar Patel 462 996, 1014 Sankar Patel 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

908 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Parakhita Gahir Parmeswar Gahir 260 220 0.75 10125.00 10125.00

909 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Khetramani Naik Bhabagrahi Naik 65 413 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

910 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Dhabaleswar Gahir Sadananda Gahir 220 406, 409 Sadananda 
Gahir 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

911 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Jagannath Mashra Kamrath Mashra 149 1018 Kamrath 
Mashra 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

912 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Chakradhar Patel Thakur Patel 179 399 Thakur Patel 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

913 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Trinath Patel Bhola Patel 191 1102/1744 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

914 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Gyanaranjan Panigrahi Gobardhan Panigrahi 96 1413, 1575 0.73 9855.00 9855.00

915 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Kunjabana Naik Narasingha Naik 253 190, 193 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

916 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Sundarmani Patel Brusabhanu Patel 336 476, 320 Brusabhanu 
Patel 0.60 8100.00 8100.00
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917 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Aseswar Sunani Laxman Sunani 12 1071, 
275/1679

Aseswar 
Sunani 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

918 Junagarh Banijara Purunasar Malaya Choudhry Narahari Choudhry 437 389 Narahari 
Choudhry 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

919 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Budu Guru Gajindra Guru 222 251, 254, 
257 Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

920 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Jatis Guru Sankar Guru 294 255 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

921 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Sarat Guru Somnath Guru 186 241 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

922 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Surendra Mashra Khara Mashra 340/3 65, 361, 362 Surendra 
Mashra 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

923 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Bachha Mangaraj Sampati Mangaraj 306 308, 339 Sampati 
Mangaraj 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

924 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Sanjib Meher Tankadhar Meher 279 731, 1272 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

925 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Dillip Kumar Meher Chandi Pr. Meher 129 62 Dillip Ku. 
Meher 0.95 12825.00 12825.00

926 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Himansu Sekhar 
Meher Chintamani Meher 339 721 Himansu 

Sekhar 0.95 12825.00 12825.00

927 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Pankaj Ku.Mangaraj Dhaneswar Mangaraj 143 326 Dhaneswar 
Mangarj 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

928 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Jogeswar Mangaraj Sampati Mangaraj 262 295, 188 Jogeswar 
Mangaraj 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

929 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Madan Meher Dhabaleswar Meher 247 923 Madan 
Meher 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

930 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Sunil Ku. Meher Chandi Pr. Meher 330 740 0.95 12825.00 12825.00
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931 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Susanta Meher Tribikram Meher 304 894/1432 Susanta 
Meher 0.95 12825.00 12825.00

932 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Chandi Pr. Meher Basdev Meher 100 767 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

933 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Raghunath Meher Sankar Meher 340/11 44/1418 Self 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

934 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Purandar Meher Kusa Meher 172 283, 266 Purandar 
Meher 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

935 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Sasikanta Meher Purandar Meher 340/18 849/1926 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

936 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Gopinath Meher Narasingha Meher 84 28 Gopinath 
Meher 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

937 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Ankit Rout Abhi Rout 340/1 879, 1056 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

938 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Bidyadhar Meher Simanchal Meher 186 679, 177 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

939 Junagarh Banijara Banijara Bighnaraj Mashra Bibhisan Mashra 203 733 Self 0.57 7695.00 7695.00

940 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Jogindra Rana Raghumani Rana 75/36 282 Jogindra 
Rana Self 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

941 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Lalit Mohan Patra Umasankar Patra 75/68 264 Lalit Mohan 
Patra Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

942 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Manohar Patel Banchanidhi Patel 53 210/593 Banchanidhi 
 Patel Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

943 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Aditya Pr. Guru Sudarsan Guru 75/37 154 Aditya Pr. 
Guru Self 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

944 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Khalil Naik Prahallad Naik 39 157 Dhaneswar 
Mali G.Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00
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945 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Ashok Naik Prahallad Naik 39 157 Dhaneswar 
Mali G.Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

946 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Bharat Patel Prabhakar Patel 50 95 Prabhakar 
Patel Father 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

947 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Sadhuram Patel Rajkishor Patel 47 18 Parikhita 
Mali G.Father 0.26 3510.00 3510.00

948 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Bamdeb Padhi Prasanna Padhi 75/62 16 Bamdeb 
Padhi Self 0.26 3510.00 3510.00

949 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Gouri Shankar Naik Bhokardhan Naik 60 86 Bhokardhan 
Naik Father 0.26 3510.00 3510.00

950 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Bhawani Sh. Naik Bhokardhan Naik 60 86 Bhokardhan 
Naik Father 0.26 3510.00 3510.00

951 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Siba Pr. Naik Ugresan Naik 39 157 Dhaneswar 
Mali G.Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

952 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Nabin Patel Kalpabata Patel 75/60 1/701 Nabin Patel Self 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

953 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Dillip Ku. Patel Banchanidhi Patel 75/51 192 Banchanidhi 
 Patel Father 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

954 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Bidhan Ch. Nayak Ghanasyam Nayak 75/9 165/641 Laxmidhar 
Mali G.Father 0.23 3105.00 3105.00

955 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Pabitra Ku. Naik Ghanasyam Naik 75/9 164/643 Laxmidhar 
Mali G.Father 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

956 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Satrughan Padhi Prasanna Padhi 51 17 Prasanna 
Padhi Father 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

957 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Gokulananda Naik Ugresan Naik 75/38 88 Ugresan 
Naik Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

958 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Srikanta Patel Jagabandhu Patel 75/103 18/749 Sitakanta 
Patel Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00
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959 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Kulamani Naik Laxmidhar Naik 75/192 75/846 Kulamani 
Naik Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

960 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Dhanuram Patel Khudrakshya Patel 69 115 Liakhau Mali G.Father 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

961 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Jalanjali Naik Abhimanyu Naik 75/169 67/665 Jalanjali 
Naik Self 0.22 2970.00 2970.00

962 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Padmini Patel Jadumani Patel 75/64 243 Padmini 
Patel Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

963 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Agasti Naik Jugeswar Naik 30 7 Jugeswar 
Naik Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

964 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Gitanjali Raiguru Tarasankar Raiguru 75/132 155/784 Tarasankar 
Raiguru Husband 0.45 6075.00 6075.00

965 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Laxman Nag Prasad Nag 75/150 527, 528, 
525 Laxman Nag Self 0.26 3510.00 3510.00

966 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Narayan Joshi Satrughan Joshi 43 82 Narayan 
Joshi Self 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

967 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Saras Ch. Naik Jugeswar Naik 30 87 Jugeswar 
Mali Father 0.22 2970.00 2970.00

968 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Kartik Naik Purusottam Naik 75/90 54/732 Purusottam 
Naik Father 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

969 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Jagannath Patel Mani Patel 75/64 243 Padmini 
Patel Sister 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

970 Junagarh Mundraguda Chilguda Bidyadhar Naik Bhokardhan Naik 60 83 Bhokardhan 
Naik Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

971 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Kishor Patel Bedura Patel 66 17 Bedura 
Patel Father 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

972 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Surendra Patel Bedura Patel 66 21 Bedura 
Patel Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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973 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Nabin Patel Swayambar Patel 96 71 Swayambar 
Patel Father 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

974 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Kumar Bag Sadan Bag 92 523 Sadan Bag Father 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

975 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Purna Ch. Bag Madan Bag 78 524 Madan Bag Father 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

976 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Upa Bag Madan Bag 78 500 Madan Bag Father 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

977 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Srikanta Patel Natabara Patel 52 49 Natabara 
Patel Father 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

978 Junagarh Rajpur Jharbandh Chakradhar Bhati Sankirtan Bhati 91 134 Sankirtan 
Bhati Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

979 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Ganesh Ch. Durga Santa Durga 314/122 480/1342/14
38 Self 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

980 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Ananda Majhi Dhansug Majhi 229 395 Raibati Majhi G.Mothe
r 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

981 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Tikemani Jani Mate Jani 190 820 Butunga 
Jani G.Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

982 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Jagannath Negi Bana Negi 87 309 Self 0.45 6075.00 6075.00

983 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Mansing Majhi Raibaru Majhi 196 814 Braja Majhi 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

984 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Saroj Pattjoshi Padmanabha Pattjoshi 314/75 94 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

985 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Jalandhar Kharsel Raghunath Kharsel 231 250 Raghunath 
Kharsel Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

986 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Mihir Ranjan Pattjoshi Santosh Pattjoshi 143 68 Padmanabh 
Pattjoshi G.Father 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

987 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Swayambar Majhi Chatur Majhi 51 833 Biswanath 
Kandh 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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988 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Gagan Negi Bana Negi 53 311 Self 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

989 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Dillip Ku. Negi Binod Negi 113 239 Self 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

990 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Gangadhar Majhi Bada Majhi 312 1215 Sulya Bewa G.Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

991 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Sudodhan Negi Sankar Negi 136 837/1299 Self 0.42 5670.00 5670.00

992 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Trilochan Naik Narayana Naik 272 301 Narayana 
Naik Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

993 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Narendra Negi Raghunath Negi 130 837 Self 0.42 5670.00 5670.00

994 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Keshaba Naik Laxman Naik 28 228 Kemeswar 
Naik G.Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

995 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Ujjal Majhi Bada Majhi 312 611 Surjya Bewa G.Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

996 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Amardas Bag Jadumani Bag 144 352 Pabitra Naik G.Father 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

997 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Gopal Krushna Negi Binod 65 516 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

998 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Siba Pr. Bhoi Goura Bhoi 74 126 Goura Bhoi Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

999 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Ghanashyam Naik Bhikari Naik 207 319 Bhikari Naik Father 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

1000 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Durjyodhan Naik Bhaskar Naik 200 57 Bhaskar 
Naik Father 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1001 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Lili Kharsel Pratap Kharsel 65 877 Chouban 
Kharsel G.Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1002 Junagarh Rajpur Karli Kamal Mashra Achyut Mashra 5 118 Achyut 
Mashra Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00
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1003 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Dibya Kishor Mashra Bhakta Mashra 137 748 Self 0.45 6075.00 6075.00

1004 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Dambru Mashra Radhe Mashra 117 1439 Radhe 
Mashra Father 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

1005 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Madhusudan Naik Pareswar Naik 260 1043 Self 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1006 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Ganesh Naik Mukunda Naik 78 1028 Self 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1007 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Chakradhar Nag Banamali Nag 209 366 Banmali Nag Father 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

1008 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Dambrudhar Nag Banamali Nag 209 367 Banmali Nag Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1009 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Bhiksha Bhati Damba Bhati 390/4 34/2008 Self 0.27 3645.00 3645.00

1010 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Sadananda Hans Birendra Hans 232 5 Birendra 
Hans Father 0.27 3645.00 3645.00

1011 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Droupadi Mashra Mohan Mashra 387 725 Mohan 
Mashra Father 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

1012 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Kandarpa Naik Padma Naik 187 63 Padma Naik Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1013 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Padmalochan Naik Raghu Naik 11 55 Self 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1014 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Iswar Naik Kasti Naik 22 92 Self 0.48 6480.00 6480.00

1015 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Bedabyasa Naik Kasti Naik 238 88 Self 0.52 7020.00 7020.00

1016 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Rakesh Naik Iswar Naik 31 76 Iswar Naik 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1017 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Pabitra Naik Sudarsan Naik 189 1255 Sudarsan 
Naik Father 0.20 2700.00 2700.00
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1018 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Suraj Hans Bana Hans 390/15 6 Self 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

1019 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Bhakta Hans Bana Hans 390/14 6/2023 Self 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

1020 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Prasanta Bhati Tarefa Bhati 25 81 Upendra 
Goud G.Father 0.22 2970.00 2970.00

1021 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Sudarsan Naik Syam Naik 364 1257 Self 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

1022 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Murali Patra Madhu Patra 390/22 475 Self 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

1023 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Baleswar Patra Bala Patra 120 275 Tuma Patra G.Father 0.24 3240.00 3240.00

1024 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Subesini Nial Somnath Nial 376 1259 Somnath 
Nial Father 0.23 3105.00 3105.00

1025 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Gopinath Naik Sudarsan Naik 364 257 Sudarsan 
Naik Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1026 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Padmini Naik Pabitra Naik 364 1243, 1244 Sudarsan 
Naik Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1027 Junagarh Rajpur Charbhati Madhusudan  Naik Kalpeswar Naik 43 310/1699 Kalpeswar 
Naik Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1028 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Laxmi Prasad Majhi Guna Majhi 312 443 Self 0.45 6075.00 6075.00

1029 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Manoj Kumar Thela Dhabaleswar Thela 137 95 Self 0.70 9450.00 9450.00

1030 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Bishnu Majhi Kirtan Majhi 60, 62 124, 317 Kirtan Majhi Father 0.84 11340.00 11340.00

1031 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Satyanarayan Guru Netrananda Guru 159 37 Netrananda 
Guru Father 1.20 16200.00 16200.00

1032 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Dinesh Guru Dhananjaya Guru 48 32 Dhananjaya 
Guru Father 0.50 6750.00 6750.00
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1033 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Bedabyasa Naik Suratan Naik 334 502 Suratan Naik Father 0.16 2160.00 2160.00

1034 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Anusankar Naik Srikara Naik 312 504 Srikara Naik Father 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1035 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Kshirod Rana Damodar Rana 360/25 456, 341/982 Self 0.72 9720.00 9720.00

1036 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Sesadeba Naik Dhabaleswar Naik 360/89 471 Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1037 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Dhabaleswar Naik Gouri Naik 140 438 Self 0.48 6480.00 6480.00

1038 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Brahmabaibartta Naik Taradhwaj Naik 118 226, 509 Taradhwaj 
Naik Father 0.48 6480.00 6480.00

1039 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Suratan Naik Brahma Naik 335 505 Self 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

1040 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Tusar Ranjan Purohit Dasaratha Purohit 16 434 Ashok 
Purohit G.Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1041 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Baisanara Naik Bonod Naik 202 390, 232 Bonod Naik Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1042 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Sudhira Sethi Hari Sethi 354 431 Hari Sethi Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1043 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Sudama Sethi Hari Sethi 354 412 Hari Sethi Father 0.41 5535.00 5535.00

1044 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Halayudha Naik Dhabaleswar Naik 317 503 Srimati Naik G.Mothe
r 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

1045 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Dhirendra Naik Aniruddha Naik 141 360 Self 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

1046 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Gupteswar Majhi Dhoba Majhi 253 193, 202 Jogindra 
Majhi G.Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1047 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Jayanti Majhi Gupte Majhi 253 444 Jogindra 
Majhi G.Father 0.50 6750.00 6750.00
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1048 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Subodh Ku. Thela Dhabaleswar Thela 135 137 Dhabaleswa
r Thela Father 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1049 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Sakuntala Thela Subodh Thela 360/2 706 Subodh 
Thela Father 0.17 2295.00 2295.00

1050 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Madhuri Thela Manoj Thela 137 95 Manoj Thela Husband 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1051 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Samarendra Purohit Kishor Purohit 214 162 Brusabhanu 
Purohit G.Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1052 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Babita Naik Baisanar Naik 202 89, 390 Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1053 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Bharat Gahir Sasi Gahir 230 274 Self 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

1054 Junagarh Rajpur Rajpur Purnami Guru Satya Guru 8 73 Anil 
Singhdeo

Share
Cropper 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

1055 Junagarh Rajpur Kumbharbaha
li Ghanashyam Guru Batakrushna Guru 9 71

Bata 
Krushna 
Guru

G.Father 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1056 Junagarh Rajpur Kumbharbaha
li Kamakhya Pr. Guru Dillip Guru 9 62, 64

Bata 
Krushna 
Guru

G.Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1057 Junagarh Rajpur Kumbharbaha
li Jayanta Ku. Panda Aniruddha Panda 2 25 Aniruddha 

Panda Father 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1058
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Trilochan Kand Sadashiba Kand 224 81 Sadashiba 

Kand 
Father 0.33 4455.00 4455.00

1059
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Dhananjaya Naik Arjun Naik 106 27 Dhananjaya 

Naik 
self 0.32 4320.00 4320.00
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1060
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Dhanbanta Naik Arjun Naik 106 12 Dhanbanta 

Naik 
Self 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

1061
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Abhimanyu Naik Bhagirathi Naik 248/121 82    238 Abhimanyu 

Naik 
Self 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

1062
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Tankadhar Naik Rameswar Naik 92 16 Tankadhar 

Naik 
Self 0.31 4185.00 4185.00

1063
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Dhabaleswar Naik Sudakhshya Naik 235 10 Sudakhshya 

Naik 
Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

1064
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Fakira Naik Kameswar Naik 139 14 Fakira Naik Father 0.27 3645.00 3645.00

1065
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Radheshyam Nag Deba Brunda Nag 104 505 Debabrunda 

 Nag 
Father 0.45 6075.00 6075.00

1066
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Dasmant Naik Kameswar Naik 139 15 Fakir 

Mohan Naik 
Grand 
Father 

0.31 4185.00 4185.00

1067
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Dibya Shankar Naik Gouri Shankar Naik 235 10 Sudakhshya 

Naik 
Grand 
Father 

0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1068
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Rahasa Jani Nanda Jani 18 707 Rahasa Jani Self 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

1069
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Indrajit Jani Nandan Jani 18 487 Indrajit Jani Self 0.33 4455.00 4455.00

1070
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Indrajit Majhi Kartik Majhi 248/44 130/858 Lalit Majhi son 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1071
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Biranchi Naik Goutam Naik 66 218 Goutama 

Naik 
Father 0.37 4995.00 4995.00

1072
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Ghasi Ram Naik Goutam Naik 66 64 Goutama 

Naik 
Father 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

1073
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Sunita Niak Biranchi Naik 186 229 Matha Domb Father 

in law 
0.34 4590.00 4590.00
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1074
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Bishnu Pr. Rayaguru Sudarshan Rayguru 248/188 29 Bishnu Pr. 

Rayguru 
Self 0.34 4590.00 4590.00

1075
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Ashwani Bag Hadu Bag 65 283 Ashwani 

Bag 
Self 0.16 2160.00 2160.00

1076
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Santosh Naik Goutam Naik 66 57 Goutama 

Naik 
Father 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1077
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Tara Shankar Raiguru Sudarshan Raiguru 248/185 54/1012 Tara 

Shankar 
Raiguru 

Self 0.36 4860.00 4860.00

1078
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Guru Naik Goutam Naik 66 61 Goutam 

Naik 
Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1079
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Murali naik Paramananda Naik 132 210 Paramanand

a Naik 
Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

1080
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Nabin Kumar Naik Diman Naik 27 185 Kantha Naik Grand 

Father 
0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1081
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Dharanidhar Naik Chakra dhar Naik 27 187 Kantha Naik Grand 

Father 
0.28 3780.00 3780.00

1082
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Ghana shyam Naik Pabitra Naik 248/128 108 Ghana 

shyam Naik 
Self 0.30 4050.00 4050.00

1083
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Sugriba Naik Ugrasen Naik 34 6 Sugriba Naik Self 0.27 3645.00 3645.00

1084
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Banshidhar Naik Gobinda Naik 64 77 Gobinda 

Naik 
Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

1085
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Brusha dhwaj Naik Budhi Naik 167 8 Budhi Naik Father 0.28 3780.00 3780.00

1086
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Ram Krushna Majhi Dhabaleswar Majhi 203 618 Ram 

krushna 
Majhi 

Self 0.31 4185.00 4185.00
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1087
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Chandra Sekhar Majhi Shankar Majhi 220 274 Shankar 

Kandh 
Father 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1088
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Brundaban Majhi Khageswar Majhi 50 13 Khageswar 

Majhi 
Father 0.32 4320.00 4320.00

1089
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Abhit Mohan Patra Phagunu Patra 140 708 Phagun Jani  Father 0.34 4590.00 4590.00

1090
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Swarna Lata Naik Dhanbatta Naik 108 32 Dhanabatta 

Naik 
Husband 0.33 4455.00 4455.00

1091
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Laxman Pr. Naik Bisha Naik 163 216 Bisha Naik Father 0.25 3375.00 3375.00

1092
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Sadananda Patra Suru Patra 241 531 Suru Patra Father 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1093
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Shyam Majhi Ujjala Majhi 22 306 Ujjal Majhi Father 0.27 3645.00 3645.00

1094
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Jogendra Naik Mahadev Naik 195 158 Mahadev 

Naik 
Father 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1095
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Nutan Kand Mangal Kand 141 506 Nanda 

Goud `
Grand 
Father 

0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1096
Junagarh Mundraguda Khaesguda Santosh Naik Gariba Naik 248/32 25 Garinba 

Naik 
Father 0.29 3915.00 3915.00

1097
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Rajani Kanta Behera , S/o- Ramchandra Behera 272 1218 Ramchandra 

 Behera 
Father 0.06 810.00 810.00

1098
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Lalit Bakul S/o- Pani Bakul 298 1189 Lalit Bakul Self 0.07 945.00 945.00

1099
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Satya Narayan Majhi S/o- Gujari Majhi 329 1032 Satya 

Narayan 
Majhi 

Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1100
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Shantanu Majhi S/o- Dialmani Majhi 258 1092 Shantanu 

Majhi 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00
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1101
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Prashanta Majhi S/o- Purandhar Majhi 208 1400 Butu Majhi Grand 

father 
0.05 675.00 675.00

1102
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Phakira Majhi S/o- Kalia Majhi 179 877 Phakira 

Majhi 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1103
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Kali Charan Majhi S/o- Shukru Majhi 31 471 Kali Majhi Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1104
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Gobinda Majhi S/o- Mangalu Majhi 69 1089 Gobinda 

Majhi 
Self 0.07 945.00 945.00

1105
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Raj Bagartti S/o- Shrikara Bagrtti 264 1093 Raj Bagartti Self 0.05 675.00 675.00

1106
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Himalaya Bagartti S/o- Rushi Baagartti 365 1147/1547 Himalaya 

Goud
Self 0.07 945.00 945.00

1107
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Jagat ram Majhi S/o- Kabi Majhi 93 1399 Jagatram 

Majhi 
Self 0.07 945.00 945.00

1108
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Basu Majhi S/o- Budhha Majhi 211 357 Budhha 

Majhi 
Father 0.06 810.00 810.00

1109
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Narendra Bakul S/o- Miniketan Bakul 141 1161 Narendra 

Goud 
Self 0.07 945.00 945.00

1110
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Kishore Lahajal S/o- Manu Lahajal 243 1269 Manu 

Lahajal 
Father 0.05 675.00 675.00

1111
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Surekha Durga W/o- Magnia Durga 209 282 Surekha 

Durga 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1112
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Dambru Dhar Lahajal S/o- Ram Kumar Lahajal 150/159 230/1065 Raj Kumar 

Goud 
Father 0.05 675.00 675.00

1113
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Umesh Chandra 

Bagarty 
Dambaru Dhar Bagarty 18 305 Umesh 

Chandra 
Bagarty 

Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1114
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Dhablu Singh Majhi Atal Singh Majhi 135 888 Dhablu 

Singh Majhi 
Self 0.05 675.00 675.00
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1115
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Pustam Nag S/o- Dulabh  Nag 174 577 Pustam 

Goud 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1116
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Shridhara Nial S/o- Liri Nial 320 1233 Shridhar Nial Self 0.07 945.00 945.00

1117
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Suresh Bagarttti  S/o- Damrudhar Bagarty 352 1094/1545 Suresh 

Bagarttti  
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1118
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Nila Nag W/o- Aku Nag 195 570 Nilabati Bag Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1119
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Bisauta Bagrtti W/o- Rudra Bagrtti 175 306 Purna Ch. 

Bagratti 
Father 0.05 675.00 675.00

1120
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Subash Bagartti S/o- Dhaneswar Bagartti 350 306 /1510 Subash 

Goud 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1121
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Ruk Singh Majhi S/o- Amar  Singh Majhi 282 1359 Ruk Singh 

Majhi 
Self 0.05 675.00 675.00

1122
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Jaya Singh Majhi S/o- Sukhu Majhi 346 744 Sukhu Majhi Father 0.06 810.00 810.00

1123
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Shiba Majhi S/o- Naka Majhi 307 1407 Shibaram 

Majhi 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1124
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Jadu Lahajal S/o- Arakhita Lahajal 365/14 1398 Jadu Lahajal Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1125
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Giridhari Nag S/o- Dambru Dhar Nag 60 1202/1552 Giridhari 

Nag 
Self 0.05 675.00 675.00

1126
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Satya Lahajal S/o- Arakhita Lahajal 327 1408/1561 Satya 

Lahajal 
Self 0.06 810.00 810.00

1127
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Ashok Nag S/o- Hapu Nag 364 25 Hapu Goud Father 0.05 675.00 675.00

1128
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Ram Chandra Majhi S/o- Jhankar  Majhi 274 946 Ram 

Chandra 
Majhi 

Self 0.06 810.00 810.00
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1129
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Lachhaman Behera S/o-Nrushingha Behera 294 1221 Lachhaman 

Behera 
Self 0.05 675.00 675.00

1130
Junagarh Dasigaon BandhanPala Jasho banta Nag S/o- Shaneswar Nag 341 580 Shaneswar 

Goud
Father 0.06 810.00 810.00

1131
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Shibaram Majhi Karna Majhi 254 155 Shibaram 

Majhi 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1132
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Chamara Majhi Parshu Majhi 152 457 Chamar 

Majhi 
Self 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1133
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Damayanti Majhi Makaranda Majhi 152 622 Damayanti 

Majhi 
Self 0.11 1485.00 1485.00

1134
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Guna Nidhi Majhi Gopinath Majhi 52 195 Gunanidhi 

Majhi 
Self 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1135
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Lachhaman Nag Shankar Nag 217 71 Shankar 

Nag 
Father 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1136
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Jayalal Panigrahi Brundaban Panigrahi 307 765 Brundaban 

Panigrahi 
Father 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1137
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Danara Majhi Damodar Majhi 112 145 Danara 

Majhi 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1138
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Jayadev Panigrahi Brundaban Panigrahi 307 65 Brundaban 

Panigrahi 
Father 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1139
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Raghunath Nag Dhansingh nag 123 499/1210 Dhansingh 

Goud 
Father 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

1140
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Jitendra Majhi Damodar Majhi 113 164 Damodar 

Majhi 
Father 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1141
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Arun majhi Ledha Majhi 268 137 Ledha Majhi Father 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1142
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Satya Majhi Jaiman Majhi 85 231 Jaiman 

Majhi 
Father 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1143
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Anjana Jani Pati Jani 142 141 Pati Majhi Husband 0.13 1755.00 1755.00
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1144
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Jagannath Majhi Parshuram Majhi 153 182 Parshuram 

Majhi 
Father 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1145
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Ganpati Majhi Parshuram Majhi 313/5 631 Ganpati 

Majhi 
Self 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1146
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Mahendra Majhi Dhaneswar Majhi 125 191 Dhaneswar 

Majhi 
Father 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

1147
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Trilochan Majhi Mukunda Majhi 106 507 Trilochan 

Majhi 
Self 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

1148
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Kusha Dhwaj Majhi Trilochan Majhi 313/6 235 Kusha 

Dhwaj Majhi 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1149
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Bikash Ranjan 

Panigrahi 
Gyanabanta Panigrahi 95 549 Gyanabanta 

Panigrahi 
Father 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1150
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Megha Malli Majhi Gajendra Majhi 48 170 Gajendra 

Majhi 
Daughte
r 

0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1151
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Gobinda Majhi Palo Majhi 58 632 Gobinda 

Majhi 
Self 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1152
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Dhirendra Jani Kashinath Jani 313/20 606 Dhirendra 

Jani 
Self 0.11 1485.00 1485.00

1153
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Dambaru Dhar Nag Jay Singh Nag 87 502 Jay Singh 

Goud 
Father 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1154
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Bhardhwaj Nag Dhan Bal Nag 122 469 Dhanbal 

Goud 
Father 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

1155
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Dhanbal Nag Haldhar Nag 122 500 Dhan Bal 

Goud 
Self 0.11 1485.00 1485.00

1156
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Prahallad Nag Bira Nag 191 244 Bira Goud Father 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1157
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Harischandra Bag Kokila Nag 156 433 Pareswar 

Naik 
Father 0.14 1890.00 1890.00
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1158
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Drona Bag Ugrasen Bag 121 55/1158 Drona Naik Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1159
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Sachindra Bag Ugrasen Bag 78 55 Sachindra  

Naik 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1160
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Girish Chandra Bag Pareswar Bag 156 433 Pareswar 

Naik 
Self 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1161
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Nilendri Chandi Bibasta Chandi 313/68 762 Nilendri 

Chandi 
Self 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1162
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Jitendra Majhi Bailochan Majhi 93 422 Jitendra 

Majhi 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1163
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Dhirendra  Bag  Mahindra Bag 313/26 624 Dhirendra 

Bag 
Self 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1164
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Dharani Dhar Bag Sushanta Bag 61/104 213/723 Dharani 

Dhar Bag 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1165
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Narsingh Bag Sanatana Bag 313/76 804 Narsingh 

Bag 
Self 0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1166
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Sudarshan Bag Balaram bag 299 604 Sudarshan 

Bag 
Self 0.11 1485.00 1485.00

1167
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Jagdish Lahajal Rudra Pr. Lahajal 81 850 Jagdish 

Lahajal 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1168
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Kshyama Banta Bag Suman Bag 113/77 806 Kshyama 

Banta Bag 
Self 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1169
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Bilamba Lahajal Trinath Lahajal 313/32 15/1267 Bilamba 

Lahajal 
Self 0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1170
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Narendra Bag Mahadeba Bag 313/27 615/1263 Narendra 
Bag Self 

0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1171
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar Kunja Nial Manu Nial 41 543 Kunja 

Harijan 
Self 0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1172
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Raghu Nial Damu Nial 91 542 Damu Nial Father 
0.12 1620.00 1620.00
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1173
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Dhabaleswar Bag Krushna Ch. Bag 313/83 693/1308
Dhabaleswa
r Bag Self 

0.14 1890.00 1890.00

1174
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Nila Kantha Bag Krushna Ch. Bag 313/84 693
Nila Kantha 
Bag Self 

0.12 1620.00 1620.00

1175
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Paban Nial Bani Nial 148 475 Paban Nial Self 
0.11 1485.00 1485.00

1176
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Baru Sunani Hanu Sunani 309 67
Hanu 
Sunani Father 

0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1177
Junagarh Dasigaon Talpadar 

Madhaba Sunani Hanu Sunani 309 67
Hanu 
Sunani Father 

0.13 1755.00 1755.00

1178
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Akrura Tandi Jagannath Tandi 88/22 521 Akrura Tandi Self 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

1179
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Uma Kanta Bhoi Kanek Bhoi 9 519 Kanek 

Chandra 
Bhoi 

Father 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

1180
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Trilochan Naik Arakhita Naik 81 553 Trilochan 

Naik 
Self 0.17 2295.00 2295.00

1181
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Krushna Ketaki Siddhu Ketaki 20 321 Krushna 

Goud 
Self 0.16 2160.00 2160.00

1182
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Jayaram Durga Pustam Durga 36 333 Jayaram 

Durga 
Self 0.21 2835.00 2835.00

1183
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Gora Chand Durga Damodar Durga 88/7 469 Gora Chand 

Durga 
Self 0.17 2295.00 2295.00

1184
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Bhaskara Durga Pustam Durga 36 461 Bhaskar 

Domb 
Co 
sharer 

0.16 2160.00 2160.00

1185
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Bibhisan Sunani Kataku Sunani 38 501 Bibhisan 

Sunani 
Co 
sharer 

0.19 2565.00 2565.00
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1186
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Gajanan Durga Damodar Durga 88/8 467 Gajanan 

Durga 
Self 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

1187
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Pabitra Durga Damodar Durga 88/5 343 Pabitra 

Durga 
Self 0.17 2295.00 2295.00

1188
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Rukman Durga Tanka Dhar Durga 27 422 Tanka Dhar 

Durga 
Father 0.16 2160.00 2160.00

1189
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Brushava Durga Tanka Dhar Durga 27 466 Tanka Dhar 

Durga 
Father 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

1190
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Nila Kantha Ketaki Pabitra Ketaki 51 409 Pabitra 

Ketaki 
Father 0.16 2160.00 2160.00

1191
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Arjun Ketaki Sindhu Ketaki 3 394 Arjun Goud Self 0.21 2835.00 2835.00

1192
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Mohana Bag Chitra Sen Bag 63 117 Madan 

Goud 
G.Father 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

1193
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Kshyma Nag Durga Charan Nag 25 490 Kshyma 

Goud
Self 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

1194
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Kunja Nag Sahadev Nag 15 476 Kunja Goud Self 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

1195
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Jayadev Bhoi Ghasi Bhoi 32 680 Ghenu Bhoi G.Father 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

1196
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Surya Kanti Bhoi Pritam Bhoi 8 258 Ekadashi 

Bhoi 
G.Father 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

1197
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Nabina Bhoi Nitya Nanda Bhoi 50 283 Nityananda Husband 0.18 2430.00 2430.00

1198
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda 
Motiram Ketaki 

Sidhhu Ketaki 
67 403 Motiram 

Goud
Self 0.19 2565.00 2565.00

1199
Junagarh Dasigaon Chhor 

Khasiguda Durjan  Ketaki Sidhhu Ketaki 48 645
Durjan  
Ketaki Self 

0.18 2430.00 2430.00
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1200
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Biranchi Narayan 

Praharaj
Rahasa Bihari Praharaj 98/520 249 Biranchi 

Narayan 
Praharaj

Self 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

1201
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Sahadeb Kand Chamara Kand 98/688 1334/2767 Sahadeb 

Kand
Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1202
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Jabar Majhi Chaitan Majhi 33 1190 Chaitan 

Dh.Majhi
Son 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1203
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Bhuban Mohan 

Praharaj
Siradhara Praharaj 38 1204/1798,  

1279
Siradhara 
Praharaj

Son 0.20 2700.00 2700.00

1204
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Biswanath Mund Kasinath Mund 93 435 Mukteswar 

Khamari
0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1205
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Sujit kumar Padhi Narayan Prasad Padhi 365/36 70 Sujit kumar 

Padhi
Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1206
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Bibhu Bhusan Khamari Rahasa Khamari 93 929 Simanchal 

Khamari
Grand 
son

0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1207
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Kamadev Bemal Harihar Bemal 98/806 768 Kamadev 

Bemal
Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1208
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Hari Bemal Raghu Bemal 98/586 768/2157 Hari Bemal Self 0.50 6750.00 6750.00

1209
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Kousika Bemal Hari Bemal 98/585 768/2157/26

27
Kousika 
Bemal

Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1210
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Hemanta Juid Rushikesh Juid 98/727 590/2812 Hemanta 

Juid
Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1211
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Sunashir Bemal Narahari Bemal 49 878 Khuju Domb Grand 

son
0.45 6075.00 6075.00

1212
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Bhaskar Bemal Kuman Bemal 89/2 900 Kuman 

Bemal
Son 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1213
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Rajkishor Majhi Shobha Majhi 76 620 Rama Majhi Brother 0.10 1350.00 1350.00
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1214
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Bishu Bag Daitari Bag 85 1174 Ramnash 

Goud
Grand 
son

0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1215
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Kailash Nag Akbar Nag 98/629 95/291 Kailash Nag Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1216
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Trinath Kumar Kush Kumar 98/576 254/1210 Trinath 

Kumar
Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1217
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Rajkumar Punji Angad Punji 98/617 1630/2671 Rajkumar 

Punji
Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1218
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Shankhasini Panda Chittaranjan Panda 80 914 Chittaranjan 

Panda
Father 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1219
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Rupsingh Majhi Jalamunda Majhi 98/29 1119 Rupsingh 

Majhi
Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1220
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon San Majhi & Sumitra 

Majhi
Patar Majhi 98/172 188/2130 Patar Majhi Son 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1221
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon yogindra gahir Bhubaneswar 51 38 Tulsiram 

Goud
grand 
father

0.50 6750.00 6750.00

1222
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Kameswar Naik Shankar Naik 40 480,               

 578
Sankar Mali Son 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1223
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Arjun Herana Duryadhan Herana 95 1151 Duryadhan 

Goud
Father 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1224
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Dutiya Naik Jugeswar Naik 93/396 1405/2350 Dutiya 

Harijan
Self 0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1225
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Subarni Bemal Iswari Bemal 98/100 880/2055 Benudhar 

Harijan
Son in 
law

0.10 1350.00 1350.00

1226
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Sri Prakash Praharaj Satyendra Praharaj 98/399 172/2358,              

         
174/2361

Sri Prakash 
Praharaj

Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1227
Junagarh Dasigaon Dasigaon Master Pritesh 

Praharaj
Bed Prakash Praharaj 98/400 151 Bed 

Prakash 
Praharaj

Father 0.45 6075.00 6075.00
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1228 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Subhendu Mund Harischandra Mund 281

566,                                 
                   
5631065,  
565/1267

Subhendu 
Mund Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1229 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Ajay Kumar Praharaj Sisir Praharaj 5
806

Ajay Kumar 
Praharaj Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1230 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Iswari Negi Mohan Negi 287/182
222,       
1134/2476 Iswari Negi Self 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1231 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Pratibha Joshi Sumanta Joshi 5
811

Ajay Kumar 
Praharaj

Share 
Cropper 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1232 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Sumanta Joshi paremeswar 51
40

tulasiram Share 
Cropper 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1233 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur tarajumani pan benudhar 184

764,                  
    777,                       
             703

benudhar 
pan Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1234 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Bhubaneswar Gahir Nanda Gahir 149
878,                       
         
812/1285

Prasna 
kumar gahir Uncle 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1235 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Shakti Ranjan Mund Kamala Kanta Mund 144
1041,       Pradip 

Kumar 
Praharaj

Share 
Cropper 0.65 8775.00 8775.00

1236 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Rasmita Mund Subhendu Mund 21
567,                        
          
566/1268

Aditya 
Kumar Mund

Son in 
law 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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1237 Junagarh Dasigaon Chilakpur Dharjyabanta Pan Abhimanyu Pan 237

190,                   
     690,                        
               
1137

Satya 
Harijan

Share 
Cropper 0.15 2025.00 2025.00

1238 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Dhaneswar Nial Indramani 201 1124/2746,1
115/2745 Dhaneswar Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1239 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Ashish Ranjan Rout Rangadhar 386 1532 Rangadhar Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1240 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Manoj Adhikari Satya 467 2438 Satya Father 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

1241 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Binod Naik Jyoti 153 952 Jyoti Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1242 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Biswamitra Majhi Kusha 70 326 Kusha Majhi Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1243 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Purna Majhi Bada 255 324 Purna Mjhi Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1244 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Bijaya Laxmi Bishi Rosan 329 1475
Bhawani sh. 
Naik Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1245 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Jyoti Ranajn Naik Bansidhar 525/112 1468/2956 Rashmita Husband 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1246 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Mukesh Kumar Naik Rajani 389 2176, 2173 Rajanikanta Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1247 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Debaraj Naik Jyoti 153 1,555,643 Jyoti Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1248 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Ramesh Naik Jyoti 153 1154 Jyoti Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1249
Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Kshirasindhu Naik Gunanidhi 104

1172
1186
1187 Gunanidhi Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00
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1250 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal MR NARESH NAIK ANAM 15 1171 Naresh Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1251 Junagarh S.Kundamal Ghulijuba
SANJAYA KUMAR 
PANDA GANESH 97 1412 Sanjaya Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1252 Junagarh S.Kundamal Ghulijuba ABHAYA NAIK SAHADEB 7 719,722 Abhya Self 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1253 Junagarh S.Kundamal Ghulijuba
BASANTA KUMAR 
PATRA RAMNARAYAN 291 1337

Basanta Ku 
Patra Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1254 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal
ADITYA RANJAN 
ADHIKARI BISWAMBAR 308 814 Biswambar Father 0.40 5400.00 5400.00

1255 Junagarh S.Kundamal Ghulijuba Jagabandhu Patra Satyanarayan 155
1468,1324/1
807,1325 Jagabandhu Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1256 Junagarh S.Kundamal Ghulijuba Alok Ranjan Patra Bhakta 29 10,091,007 Alok Self 1.00 13500.00 13500.00

1257 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Bikash Majhi Kuma 67 325 Kuma Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1258 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Bimbadhar Naik Artta 1304 138 Artta Father 0.60 8100.00 8100.00

1259 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Bedabar Rout Rajib 315 12,211,127 Bedabara Self 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1260 Junagarh S.Kundamal S.Kundamal Ashutosh Adhikari Lokanath 75 89/475 Lokanath Father 0.80 10800.00 10800.00

1261 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Bholanatha Hans Trinath Hans 212/38 71/1316/143
7

Bholanatha 
Hans self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1262 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Aphisa Sahu Chata Sahu 212/30 220 Aphisa Sahu self 0.21 1428.00 1428.00

1263 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Tulsiram Hans Trinatha Hans 212/39 71-/1316
Tulsiram 
Hans self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1264 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Dhirendra Sharma Ramchandra Sharma 212/18 521
Ramchandra 
 Sharma father 1.10 7480.00 7480.00
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1265 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Abinab Sahu Kasti Sahu 212/10 80 Abinab Sahu self 0.28 1904.00 1904.00

1266 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Abhikhita Sahu Metna Sahu 212/4 85/1406
Abhikhita 
Sahu self 0.27 1836.00 1836.00

1267 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Mahadeb Sahu Garadu Sahu 159 71
Mahadeb 
Sahu self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1268 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Sahadeba Sahu Garuda Sahu 191 71/1315
Sahadeba 
Sahu self 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1269 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Malaya Gadtia Bishnu Charan Gadtia 22 89  63
Kanhuchara
n Gadtia

Grand 
father 0.51 3468.00 3468.00

1270 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Bhaktabatshal Sahu Ranga nath Sahu 142 167 701 560   
Bhaktabatsh
al Sahu self 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

1271 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Gobinda Gadtia Rameswar 48 470    593  
Goutam 
Gatia

grand 
father 0.82 5576.00 5576.00

1272 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Taranisen Sahu Kedarnath Sahu 92 640  663
Narsingh 
Sahu

grand 
father 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1273 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Sudarsasn Sahu Nakula 90 134  715 Nakula sahu father 1.02 6936.00 6936.00

1274 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Manoranjan Biswal Rajendra 209 751
Hrushikesh 
Biswal

grand 
father 0.98 6664.00 6664.00

1275 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Gagan Bihari Nag Bhimsen Nag 148 65  29  243
Bhimsen 
Nag father 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1276 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Jhasamana Sahu Takeram Sahu 212/55 90
Gupteswar 
Asahu

Grand 
father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1277
Junagarh Nandol Nandol Sudam Gadtia Kanhu charan Gadtia

22
63

Kanhu 
charan 
Gadtia father 0.86 5848.00 5848.00

1278 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Rupendra Biswal Bansidhar Biswal 209 499
Bansidhar 
Biswal father 1.26 8568.00 8568.00
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1279 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Nabin Sahu Basista Sahu 125 711
Basista 
Sahu father 0.82 5576.00 5576.00

1280 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Pitambar Biswal Mohana Biswal 112 587
Prasad 
Biswal

Grand 
father 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1281
Junagarh Nandol Nandol Sarat Kumar Sahu Jitendriya Sahu 189 62

Sarat 
Kumar Sahu self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1282 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Sudhir Biihari Rabi Bihari 212/32 733/1430
Sudhir 
Biihari self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1283 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Gobinda Biswal Rangadhar biswal 39 1243
Rangadhar 
biswal father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1284 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Rajkishor Sahu Basista Sahu 125
300  
713bb587

Basista 
Sahu father 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1285
Junagarh Nandol Nandol Bhakta Bihari Ratan Bihari 197

172  140  
145  154  
157 Sundar Bhoi Share 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1286 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Samir Gadtia Bharata Gadtia 178 277  278  
Lombodar 
Gadtia 

Grand 
father 1.14 7752.00 7752.00

1287 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Sanjib Sahu ManGobind Sahu 190  364  363
Sahadeb 
Sahu

Grand 
father 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1288
Junagarh Nandol Nandol Dambarudhr Sahu Sankar Prasad Sahu 183 137

Sankar 
Prasad 
Sahu father 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

1289 Junagarh Nandol Nandol  Alindra Biswal Durga prasad 38 48  51
Gangadhar 
Biswal

Grand 
father 0.63 4284.00 4284.00

1290 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Kunja Bihari Sahu Nakula Sahu 90 715 Nakula Sahu father 0.93 6324.00 6324.00

1291 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Pankaj biswal Purna Chandra Biswal 46 484
Gobardhan 
Biswal

Grand 
father 0.93 6324.00 6324.00
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1292 Junagarh Nandol Nandol Narendra Sa Tirtha Sa 77 74  75  Tirtha Sa father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1293 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Bishnu Rana Akhila Rana 58 150 Khageswar 
Rana 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1294 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Mahendra Rana Padmanabh Rana 151 545 Padmanabh 
Rana 0.32 2176.00 2176.00

1295 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Sudam Charan Sahu Bidyadhar Sahu 287/78 510 Bidyadhar 
Sahu 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1296 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Suresh Ch. Sahu Parikhita Sahu 287/73 808/1613 Self 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1297 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Jagannath Bag Dhana Bag 130 791 Dhana 
Harijan 0.28 1904.00 1904.00

1298 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Gopabandhu Sunani Manpati Sunani 148 605 Gopa 
Sunani 0.27 1836.00 1836.00

1299 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Jayanti Behera Mahendra Behera 100 764 Self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1300 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Jaleswar Sikha Khuti Sikha 30 756 Ulasa 
Harijan 0.51 3468.00 3468.00

1301 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Bidyadhar Sahu Mukunda Sahu 182 /1555 Bidyadhar 
Sahu 0.21 1428.00 1428.00

1302 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Bishnu Pradhani Baleswar Pradhani 186 719 Bidhnu 
Pradhani 0.29 1972.00 1972.00

1303 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Gangadhar Sahu Parakhita Sahu 287/74 808/1617 Gangadhar 
Sahu 0.27 1836.00 1836.00

1304 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Manoj Kumar Durga Madhaba Durga 217 727 Madhaba 
Durga 0.28 1904.00 1904.00

1305 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Bijaya Rana Padmalochan Rana 287/153 1026/1716 Bijya Kumar 
Rana 0.29 1972.00 1972.00
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1306 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Aniruddha Rana Pare Rana 164 162 Pareswar 
Rana 0.28 1904.00 1904.00

1307 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Bhramara Bag Bada Bag 172 291 Bada Bag 0.29 1972.00 1972.00

1308 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Sarada Pradhani Rasika Pradhani 64 509/1489 Khutlu 
Pradhani 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1309 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Lalasaey Bag Ukei Bag 88 726 Chandrika 
Harijan 0.27 1836.00 1836.00

1310 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Hruda Behera Manu Behera 179 710
763

Hrudananda 
 Behera 0.21 1428.00 1428.00

1311 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Dambaru Bag Bhakei Bag 88 726 Chandrika 
Harijan 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1312 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Bholanath Mahanand Prahallad 
Mahanand 161 1077 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1313 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Ghenu Prasad Durga Kalia Durga 42
43

715
752
753

0.21 1428.00 1428.00

1314 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Dharmendra Durga Kalia Durga 43 753
754 Kalia Durga 0.19 1292.00 1292.00

1315 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Baliyar Durga Kanda Durga 33 734 Kanda 
Harijan 0.21 1428.00 1428.00

1316 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Manindar Durga Paramananda 
Durga 153 899 Padmalocha

n Durga 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1317 Junagarh Kendupati Amathola Hariram Durga Ashok Durga 22 134
Ashok 
Kumar 
Dombo

0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1318 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JASHOBANTA GAHIR DHARMU

139 10671070 JASHOBAN
TA GAHIR SELF 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

Prahallad Mahanand

Kalia Durga
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1319
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI DHANJIT MAHANAND BANAMALI 361/126 999,996 RAJINDRA SON 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1320 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI BIJAYA BISWAL MAHESWAR

280 11,431,132  
MAHESHAR FATHER 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

1321
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI BRAJA MAHANAND PRAHALLAD 361/65 11881260 BRAJA SELF 0.72 4896.00 4896.00

1322 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JOTIRMAYA BISWAL BIJAYA

240 1137  1138  
1139  1133 BIJAYA FATHER 0.79 5372.00 5372.00

1323
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

DHANANJAYA 
MAHANAND BRAJA

361/86   
222 1193 BRAJA FATHER 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1324
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

BHUBANESWAR 
GOUD MADHU 265 1375 1374

BHUBANES
WAR SELF 0.45 3060.00 3060.00

1325
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI RATHA LAHAJAL SUNDAR 298 1077.1106 RATHA SELF 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1326
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI LINGARAJ JOSHI LOKANATH 328 1278 LOKANATH FATHER 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

1327
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI BHIMA LAHAJAL SUNDAR 261 1075.1102 BHIMA SELF 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1328
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI AGASTI LAHAJAL BINHU 3 1077.1094 AGASTI SELF 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1329
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

LAKSHYAPATI 
BISWAL MAHESWAR 210 1134.1141 PRASAD G.SON 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

1330
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI LAKSHMAN SAHU JAYA 311 991 LAKSHMAN SELF 0.08 544.00 544.00

1331
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI ANGAD MAHANAND PRAHALLAD 6.   361/119 1012.1013 ANGAD SELF 0.24 1632.00 1632.00

1332
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

GOUTAM 
MAHANAND JHANSING 76 897 GOUTAM SELF 0.20 1360.00 1360.00
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1333
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

SUBASH CHANDRA 
HANS JUDHISTIR 144 1263 JUDHISTIR FATHER 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1334
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI UMAKANTA BEHERA DHANESWAR 39 938 UMAKANTA SELF 0.35 2380.00 2380.00

1335
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI GHENU LAHAJAL GANESWAR 112 1185 GHENU SELF 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1336
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI RUSIMANI CHHATRIA KHUJA 83 1176.1177 KHUJA FATHER 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1337
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI ASTIK HANS SOBHABAN 355 942 SOBHABAN FATHER 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1338
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI KIRTAN CHHATRIA SUNDAR 61 1197.1506 KIRTAN SELF 0.15 1020.00 1020.00

1339
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI PADMAN MAHANAND JAYARAM

361/154 
200 913.877 910 JAYABATI WIFE 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1340
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI KUNI MANGARAJ KUMUDA 88 914    104 GABARNA FATHER 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1341
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SHYAM SETHI KALIA 333 935

SATRUGHN
A FATHER 0.32 2176.00 2176.00

1342
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI ISWAR SAHU JAYA 127 215.245 JAYABATI FATHER 0.32 2176.00 2176.00

1343
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI AMAR SAHU BIDYADHAR 20 1084.284 AMAR SELF 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1344
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JADU BIHARI MAKUNDA 271 1191 KANDA SON 0.24 1632.00 1632.00

1345
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SANTOSH PADHAN SIBA 361/107 946.943 SANTOSH SELF 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1346
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SIVA PRADHANI KHIRASINDHU 340 949.944 SIVA SELF 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1347
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

HRUSIKESH 
MAHANAND GOPI 100 902.875 GOPI FATHER 0.45 3060.00 3060.00
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1348 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

KAILASH CHANDRA 
MAHANANDA BANAMALI 76 1119.1034 KAILASH SELF 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

1349
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI UMAKANTA DURGA MANI 29 1069 INDUMATI

MOTHE
R 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

1350
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

GAGANE 
MAHANANDA SUBHAN 319 1272 GAGANE SELF 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1351
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JADUNATH JOSHI KRUPASINDHU 137 1,276 JADUNATH SELF 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1352
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI TARULATA JOSHI JAGA 154 1068.1066 TARULATA SELF 0.35 2380.00 2380.00

1353
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI GHANASHYAM ROUT 108 940 GHASHYAM SELF 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1354
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI PANKAJ BIHARI KUNDA 271 1191 KANDA FATHER 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

1355
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JAYANTI BAG ANTA 115 1255 CHANDAN IN LAW 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1356
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

RUPADHAR 
MAHANANDA RABI 309 1270.1275 RUPADHAR SELF 0.28 1904.00 1904.00

1357
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI GOBINDA BIHARI MUKUNDA 271 1194 MUKUNDA FATHER 0.45 3060.00 3060.00

1358
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

MAHENDRA 
MAHANANDA BHARATIA 361/130 1258 MAHENDRA SELF 0.18 1224.00 1224.00

1359
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

SANTOSH KU  
MAHANANDA DHANJIT 175 1025 DHANJIT FATHER 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1360
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

BHAGABAN 
MAHANANDA ANTA 12 832   851 ANTA FATHER 0.35 2380.00 2380.00

1361 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI LABANI MAHANAND KAILASH 316

953  958  
963 960  966 LABANI SELF 0.75 5100.00 5100.00
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1362
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI GOURI CHHATRIA ANAM 14 1192 GOURI SELF 0.18 1224.00 1224.00

1363
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI MUKHA SAHU LINGARAJ 325 193 LINGARAJ FATHER 0.22 1496.00 1496.00

1364
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JADAB BAG PADMALOCHAN 141 1066 JADAB SELF 0.74 5032.00 5032.00

1365
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI TULSIRAM HANS KUNJA 64 941 KUNJA FATHER 0.53 3604.00 3604.00

1366
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI AJIT KUMAR BUDHIA JAGABANDHU 128, 1074.1165

JAGABAND
HU FATHER 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1367
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

NATIONAL 
MAHANAND LAMBODAR 361/99 1257 NATIONAL SELF 0.34 2312.00 2312.00

1368
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SANTOSH BUDHIA SHYAMAGHANA 339

1175      
1184

SHYAMAGH
ANA FATHER 0.54 3672.00 3672.00

1369
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI JHAJA MAHANAND KSHYAMAKARA 80 1009

KSHYAMAK
ARA FATHER 0.21 1428.00 1428.00

1370
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI KAMAL LOCHAN BAG RAJIB 361/76 1021.1022 KAMAL SELF 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1371
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

BISHNUPRASAD 
DURGA PARAMANANDA 206 895.896

PARAMANA
NDA FATHER 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

1372
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

JAGABANDHU 
BUDHIA LOKANATH 129 1171 1183

GAGABAND
HU SELF 0.90 6120.00 6120.00

1373
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

SATRUGHAN 
MAHANAND BHUBAN 264 922.915 BHUBAN FATHER 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1374
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI ARNA BHOI ANGAD 7 1397   1380 ANGAD

HUSBA
ND 0.43 2924.00 2924.00

1375
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

CHANDRADHWAJ 
BHOI BHAKTARAM 256 1383

BHAKTARA
M FATHER 0.50 3400.00 3400.00

1376
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI LOCHAN BISWAL SURATHA 361/33 1147 LOCHAN SELF 0.45 3060.00 3060.00
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1377
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

BASANTA KUMAR 
BISWAL SURATHA 361/32 1145 BASANTA SELF 0.45 3060.00 3060.00

1378
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI MANMOHAN BISWAL DHARANI 351 1148 SURATHA G.SON 0.45 3060.00 3060.00

1379
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

DHARANI DHARA 
BISWAL SURATHA 361/31 1144 DHARANI SELF 0.43 2924.00 2924.00

1380
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI MAMITA JOSHI PARSURAM 327

303  304  
299   265

Lokanath 
Jioshi

father in 
law 0.82 5576.00 5576.00

1381
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SUSHILA MAHANAND GOPABANDHU 97 933

GOPABAND
HU

HUSBA
ND 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1382
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

BHARGABHI 
MAHANANDA RANGADHAR 121 197/1558

BHARGABH
I 
MAHANAND
A SELF 0.45 3060.00 3060.00

1383
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI AJIT BISWAL KUMUDA 69 1415  1444  KUMUDA FATHER 0.95 6460.00 6460.00

1384
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI DEBRAJ JOSHI JADUNATH 136 300  302 JADUNATH FATHER 0.86 5848.00 5848.00

1385
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI KAILASH BISWAL BISHNUPRASAD 251 1,437

BISHNUPR
ASAD FATHER 0.91 6188.00 6188.00

1386
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI TRIBASH CHATRIA TUNU 146 1251  1252   TUNU FATHER 0.85 5780.00 5780.00

1387
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI BIBHUTI BHOI BANAMBAR 246 1423

BIBHUTI 
BHOI SELF 0.93 6324.00 6324.00

1388
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SANTOS BHOI BANAMBAR 337 1358

SANTOS 
BHOI SELF 0.95 6460.00 6460.00

1389
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI BASANTA BHOI BANAMBAR 232 1357

BASANTA 
BHOI SELF 0.94 6392.00 6392.00

1390
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI GANESH BHOI BHAKTARAM 256 1383  1485

BHAKTARA
M FATHER 0.84 5712.00 5712.00
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1391
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI DURWADAL SAHU MURALI 286 1226  1311 MURALI FATHER 0.84 5712.00 5712.00

1392
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI ADETI SAHU AKSHYA 286 1301   1348 MURALI 

father in 
law 0.83 5644.00 5644.00

1393
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

CHANDRASEKHAR 
BISWAL BIPIN 243  242 1366   1365 BIPIN FATHER 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1394 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI SAROJINI BISWAL HRUSHIKESH

59  316/83 1359
SUNIL 
KUMAR 
BISWAL

MOTHE
R 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1395
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI HRUSHIKESH SAHU DASARATH 359 294  287 320

HRUSHIKE
SH SAHU SELF 0.91 6188.00 6188.00

1396
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

ANAMIKA 
MAHANAND LABANI 150 1280   1460  DAMBARU

father in 
law 0.91 6188.00 6188.00

1397
JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI GOBINDA DURGA RAMA DURGA 102 96

GOBINDA 
DURGA SELF 0.43 2924.00 2924.00

1398 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

SARASWATI 
MAHANAND KAPIL MAHANAND

47 1246 KAPIL 
MAHANAND FATHER 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1399 JUNAGA
RH KENDUPATI KENDUPATI

BINIT KUMAR 
BISWAL AJIT BISWAL

361/123 1441  1437
BINIT 
KUMAR 
BISWAL SELF 0.68 4624.00 4624.00

1400 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Tituram Patra Durjyodhan Patra 380 207 Tituram 
Patra Self 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1401 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Bharadwaj Banua Hare Krushna Banua 464 502 Harekrushna 
 Banua Father 0.98 6664.00 6664.00

1402 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Narendra Kumar 
Banua Hare Krushna Banua 464 502 Harekrushna 

 Banua Father 0.99 6732.00 6732.00

1403 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Harekrushna Banua Biswanath Banua 464 1626 Harekrushna 
 Banua Self 0.99 6732.00 6732.00
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1404 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Soubhagya Kumar 
Banua Jyoti Prakash Banua 114

695,               
 699,            

701

Jyoti 
Prakash Father 0.97 6596.00 6596.00

1405 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Digambar Pradhani Baikuntha Pradhani 281 847,                
  848 Baikuntha Father 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1406 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Rajani Sahani Makunda 131
488,                                           
                             

        485

Dambarudh
ar

Father 
in Law 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1407 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Dushamanta Kumar 
Banua Mahendra 163 194 Dusmanta Self 0.31 2108.00 2108.00

1408 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Indrajit Banua Nandi kishor 23 691 Indrajit Self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1409 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Dharmika Pujhari Kali Prasad 183 165,            
164 Dharmika Self 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1410 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Kishor Chandra Banu Hara Prasad 456 276 Hara Prasad Father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1411 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Nilakantha Banua Manindra 201,                
    202

290,               
 288    291

Nilakantha 
Banua Self 0.51 3468.00 3468.00

1412 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Droupadi Patra Durjyadhan Patra 158 723 Durjyadhan 
Patra Husband 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1413 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Subash Patra Durjyadhan Patra 158 332,             Durjyadhan 
Patra Father 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1414 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Srinibash Majhi Bhula 415 239,               
 237

Srinibas 
Majhi Self 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1415 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Manaranjan Raut Rajkumar 101 1494             
1490 Jagannath Share 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1416 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Bhumisuta Majhi Sananda Dandasena 415 237, 239, 
216 Bilasa Majhi mother 

in law 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1417 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Naresh Banua Gokulananda banua 74 284 Ganeswar 
Banua Share 0.41 2788.00 2788.00
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1418 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Sasibhusan Pujhari Manahar pujhari 161 411 Dulana 
Pujhari mother 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1419 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Chandra  sekhar 
Banua Danardan banua 105 189 Janardan 

Banua father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1420 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Sankarsan Patra Nilamani patra 385 626 Sankarsan 
Patra Self 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1421 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Bhubaneswar Banua Jugeswarbanua 330 573 Bhubanesw
ar Banua Self 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1422 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Bibeka nanda Banua Sudesna Banua 263 264
Bibeka 
nanda 
Banua

Self 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1423 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Sambhu Sunani Ratna Sunani 346 575 Ratna 
Sunani father 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

1424 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Mrspujhari pata Shyamsundar Pujhari 94 270 Shyamsund
ar Pujhari father 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1425 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Gajanana Pradhani Gupteswar Pradahani 70 577 Gajanana 
Pradhani Self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1426 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Badal  Kumar Banua Bikram 259 1466 Bikram Banu father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1427 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Duryodhan Banua Nandakishor Banua 160 689 Duryodhan 
Banua Self 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1428 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Pramila Raut Late Krupasindhu banua 232 1489 Purnami 
Raut

mother 
in law 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1429 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Lambodar Patra Durjyodhan Patra 158 603 Durjyodhan 
Patra father 0.43 2924.00 2924.00

1430 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Lokesh Banua Kumudini Banua 153 275   278 Dasarathi 
Banua father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1431 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Baisali Pradhani Braja Behera 72 576 Sanatan 
Pradhani

Father 
in Law 0.40 2720.00 2720.00
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1432 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Kartikeswar Banua Jugeswar Banua 330 573 Kartikeswar 
Banua Self 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1433 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Santosh Kumar Pujhari Trinath Pujhari 94 272   273   
277

Trinath 
Pujhari father 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1434 Junagarh Bhainriguda Bhainriguda Haripriya Banua Late Narottam Banua 456 280    614   
615    1726 Hara Prasad Father 

in Law 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1435 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Naresh Majhi Maheswar Majhi
78  
164/130     
164/23

273   49   
603/722      
602     
169/815      

Dhobla Mali  
 Jambubati 
Rana  
Santosh 
Kumar 
Agrawal

Share 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1436 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Jadu Majhi Rajkumar Majhi 52 233    597 Jadu Majhi Self 0.4 2720.00 2720.00

1437 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Niramala Majhi Rajkumar Majhi 143 227 Satyabhama 
 Majhi mother 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1438 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Saroj Chalan Hajari Chalan 164/156 127   84 Saroj 
Chalan Self 0.27 1836.00 1836.00

1439 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Kumuda Chandra 
Kandpan Biseswar Kandpan 108 27 Biswesar 

Harijan father 0.34 2312.00 2312.00

1440 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Dambaru Majhee` Diksan Majhi 56 43 Dambaru 
Majhee` Self 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1441 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Laba Majhi Dhaneswar Majhi 164/19 57/716  21 Laxmi Majhi wife 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1442 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Sankhali  Majhi Late Nila Majhi 89 252 Nila Majhi father 0.4 2720.00 2720.00

1443 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Rebati Majhi Nityananda Majhi 135  
164/108

108  
109/793   
214

Rebati Majhi Self 0.6 4080.00 4080.00
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1444 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Niroj Ranjan Majhi Benudhar Majhi 164/09 278 Belmati 
Beba share 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1445 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Mukta Majhi Dingar Majhi 93 170    171  Mukta Majhi Self 0.4 2720.00 2720.00

1446 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Pratibha Behera Pradeep Behera 112   130 55   58  188    
  45 

Bharat 
Behera 

Father 
in Law 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1447 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Nares kumar Kar Mahipal Kara 117 340   242   
346

Mahipal 
Kara father 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1448 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Makara Kanapan Khatulu Kanapan 26 47    48     
114    442

Khatulu 
Dombo father 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1449 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Abhisek Majhi Nityananda Majhi 164/22 159  193  Abhisek 
Majhi Self 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1450 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Sakuntala Majhi Suklambar Majhi 16 181   179 Kalia Majhi Father 
in Law 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1451 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Jayanti Amjhi Gobinda Majhi 106 177  562  Jayanti 
Amjhi self 0.36 2448.00 2448.00

1452 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Kumuda Majhi Sahseba Majhi 21 152 Kumuda 
Majhi Self 0.4 2720.00 2720.00

1453 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Ghenu Kandapan Tankadhar Kandapan 37 188   186  
186/642

Ghenu 
Kandapan Self 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1454 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Ananta Kand Jadaba Kand 3 618  620 Ananta 
Kand Self 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1455 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Padmacharan Bag Tankadhar Bag 164/70  
164/96 45   427/783 Padmachara

n Bag Self  0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1456 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Mathura Kandpan Lambubad 14 282   298 Kapurchan 
Harijan husband 0.89 6052.00 6052.00

1457 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Sadananda Kandpan Bisweswar Kandpan 108 269  27 Biswesar 
Harijan father 0.32 2176.00 2176.00
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1458 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Premananda 
Kandhapan Pod Kandhapan 97 187, 186/656 Poda 

Kandhapan Father 0.57 3876.00 3876.00

1459 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Gobinda  Rana Srimukha Rana 164/131 169 Gobinda 
Rana Self 0.73 4964.00 4964.00

1460 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Tirtha Majhi Sradhakar Majhi 61 76, 78, 
778653 Tirtha Majhi Self 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1461 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Puspamanjari  
Kandapan Pruthiraj Kandapan 111 84, 120, 129

Bhawani 
Shankar 
Meher

Sher 
cropper 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1462 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Dillip Kumar Behera Bharat  Behera 111 130
Bhawani 
Shankar 
Meher

Sher 
cropper 1.10 7480.00 7480.00

1463 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Sayambar Kandhapan Niranjan Kandhapan 164/78 298/644 Niranjan 
Kandhapan Father 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1464 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Bedabara Kandapan Niranjan Kandhapan 14 282 Niranjan 
Kandhapan Father 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1465 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Harishankar Kandapan Hatiram Kandapan 20 116, 
117,113, 114

Hatiram 
Domb Father 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1466 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Surendra Majhi Kartikeswar Majhi 17 210 Surendra 
Majhi self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1467 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Palasti Majhi Puthuldeb 17 212 Ghasiram 
Majhi Mother 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1468 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Sarala Majhi Lesar Majhi 8 236 Sarala Majhi Self 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1469 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Bharat Majhi Saptakanta  Majhi 157 635
582

Suptakanta 
Majhi Father 0.39 2652.00 2652.00
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1470 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Chintamani Bag Ghasiram Bag 43 270 Chintamani 
Bag Self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1471 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Chakradhar Kand Trilochan Kand 64 368, 640, 
363

Trilochan 
Kand Father 0.70 4760.00 4760.00

1472 Junagarh Bhainriguda Kuruguda Pitabas Kand Ranjit Kand 127 619 Ranjit Kand father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1473 Junagarh Bhainriguda Marajor Hari Gahir Anama Gahir 22 354 Chintamani 
Gahir

Grand 
father 1.09 7412.00 7412.00

1474 Junagarh Bhainriguda Marajor Muralidhar Hans Lambodar Hans 84   3
162   163   
148  151   
157  158 

Lambodar 
Hans father 1.08 7344.00 7344.00

1475 Junagarh Bhainriguda Marajor Kandarpa Gahir Gouranga Gahir 75 143  144  
347

Rabichnadra 
 Gahir share 1.07 7276.00 7276.00

1476 Junagarh Bhainriguda Marajor Malati Majhi Sanurjya Majhi 93/191   69    220     215   
208 Malati Majhi Self 1.01 6868.00 6868.00

1477 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Gariba Kandhapan Bangali Kandhapan 17 285, 294 Gariba 
Kandhapan Self 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1478 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Jagannath Chalan Metna Chalan 52, 93/177 64, 111/581 Jagannath 
Chalan Self 1.21 8228.00 8228.00

1479 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Lachhaman 
Kandhapan Sundara Kandhapan 26, 93/86 63 Parsuram 

Kandhapan Brother 0.48 3264.00 3264.00

1480 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Iswar Chandra 
Dalapati Trinath Dalpati` 93/1 372, 373

Iswar 
Chandra 
Dalpati

Self 0.85 5780.00 5780.00

1481 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Kshiraprasad Jani Laxman Jani 261 1634 Kshiraprasa
d Jani Self 0.46 3128.00 3128.00

1482 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Abhiram majhi Padmanav Majhi 53 134 Padmanav 
Majhi father 0.68 4624.00 4624.00
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1483 Junagarh Bhainriguda Murajore Banmali Nabrang 
Pauria Jugw\eswar 99 347/669

Banmali 
Nabrang 
Pauria

Self 0.55 3740.00 3740.00

1484 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Himansu Bhusan 
Pujhari Bamadeba Pujhari 47 223 Dambaridha

r Pujhari
grand 
father 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1485 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Manoranjan Pujhari Dambarudhar Pujhari 46 7 Dambaridha
r Pujhari father 0.46 3128.00 3128.00

1486 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Angad Pujhari Dambarudhar Pujhari 46 9 Dambaridha
r Pujhari father 0.46 3128.00 3128.00

1487 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Bilasa Pujhari Ramachandra Dandasena 134/6 219 Bilasa 
Pujhari self 0.32 2176.00 2176.00

1488 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Bidyadhar Pujhari Mohan Pujhari 90 14 Bidyadhar 
Pujhari self 0.44 2992.00 2992.00

1489 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Mithila Pujhari Madan Sundar Pujhari 1 31 Gobinda 
Jhankar 0.72 4896.00 4896.00

1490 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Ganesh Pujhari Dambarudhar Pujhari 46 2  4  8 Dambarudh
ar Pujhari father 0.46 3128.00 3128.00

1491 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Jagannath Pujhari Hrudananda Pujhari 121 449   450 Srimukha 
Pujhari

grand 
father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1492 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Kailash Chandra 
Pujhari Somanath Pujhari 20 220

Kailash 
Chandra 
Pujhari

self 0.48 3264.00 3264.00

1493 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Jagadish Pujhari Banadas Pujhari 84 234 Banadas 
Pujhari father 0.10 680.00 680.00

1494 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Raj Majhi Pustam Majhi 10 219/782   Kasturi 
Pujhari mother 0.18 1224.00 1224.00

1495 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Bhaskar Pujhari Rathi Pujhari 103 30 Rathi Pujhari father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1496 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Raju Biswal Hatiram 129 116 Hatiram father 0.31 2108.00 2108.00
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1497 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Pramila Majhi Prasant 55 138 Digbal Majhi father in 
law 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

1498 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Kasinath pujhari Hrushikesh 131 198 Hrushikesh father 0.63 4284.00 4284.00

1499 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Parme Pujhari Narahari pujhari 34 203 Ghasiram 
Pujhari share 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1500 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Rasika Pujhari Nabaghana Pujhari 106 147 149 Rasika Majhi self 0.15 1020.00 1020.00

1501 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Laxman Pujhari Sadananda Pujhari 115 108 Sadananda 
Pujhari 0.15 1020.00 1020.00

1502 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Radha Pujhari Radheshyam Pujhari 73 89 Padmolacha
n Pujhari

father in 
law 0.36 2448.00 2448.00

1503 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Mahipal Pujhari Narayan pujhari 69 53 Narayan 
pujhari father 0.62 4216.00 4216.00

1504 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Daitari Majhi Padman Majhi 62 62  396 Daitari Majhi self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1505 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Bishnu Naik Kapurchan Naik 134/30 54/811 Bishnu Ch 
Naik 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1506 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Satkala Harijan Gobinda 31 371 Gobinda father 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1507 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Suresh Bag Ganesh 26 223/780 Ganesh father 0.15 1020.00 1020.00

1508 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Paramananda Biswal Keshab Biswal 6 80 Istira Dalei 0.19 1292.00 1292.00

1509 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Khadi Harijan Krushna Harijan 16 139 Krushna 
Harijan 0.18 1224.00 1224.00

1510 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Okil Majhi Dhanbal majhi 106 137  147 Okil Majhi self 0.15 1020.00 1020.00

1511 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Anadi Pujhari Jogeswar Pujhari 45 27 Jogeswar 
Pujhari father 0.54 3672.00 3672.00
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1512 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Roshan Pujahri Anadi Pujhari 45 28 Jogeswar 
Pujhari

grand 
father 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

1513 Junagarh Chingudisar Chingudisar Mukta Majhi Brundaban Majhi 134/24 36 Mukta Majhi self 0.16 1088.00 1088.00

1514 Junagarh Chingudisar Padiagarh Shankuriswara Mishra Basudev Mishra 33 247 Shankuriswa
ra Mishra self 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1515 Junagarh Chingudisar Padiagarh Pramod Kumar Mishra Damodar Mishra 10 56 Shankuriswa
ra Mishra self 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1516 Junagarh Chingudisar Padiagarh Rajendra Kumar 
mishra Kailash Chandra Mishra 153/66 626 Kanakalata 

Mishra mother 0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1517 Junagarh Chingudisar Padiagarh Rajendra Pujhari Maheswar Pujhari  120   
175/88

59  65   67   
69 264   263 

Rajendra 
Pujhari self 0.56 3808.00 3808.00

1518 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Padmabati Sunani Purusottam Sunani 98  97 38  39   41 Purusottam 
Sunani father 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1519 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Dayanidhi Das Jugeswar Das 57 10  100 Jugeswar 
Das father 0.57 3876.00 3876.00

1520 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Ritesh Senapati Baidyanath Senapati 112 23 25 Baidyanath 
Senapati father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1521 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Hrushikesh Mashra Dhaneswar Mashra 71 131 Dhaneswar 
Mashra father 0.55 3740.00 3740.00

1522 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Phulamati Bewa Prasanta Rana 123 237  490 Madan 
Toltia share 0.34 2312.00 2312.00

1523 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Narendra Dandasena Santosh Dandasena 23 725  726 Santosh 
Dandasena father 0.36 2448.00 2448.00
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1524 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Krushna Chandra 
Dandasena Gorekh Dandasena 24 28  29

Krushna 
Chandra 
Dandasena

self 0.98 6664.00 6664.00

1525 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Labanya Pujhari Maheswar Pujhari 127 68 Labanya 
Pujhari 0.61 4148.00 4148.00

1526 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Rajendra Pujhari Maheswar Pujhari 120 59  67 69  Rajendra 
Pujhari self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1527 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Ketaki sahu Mandhar Sahu 124 138 Mandhar 
Sahu father 0.18 1224.00 1224.00

1528 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Udenath Pujhari Chamara Pujhari 44 449 Chamara 
Pujhari father 0.39 2652.00 2652.00

1529 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Parthaba Behera Bharat Behera 158 441 493 448 
Sarad 
Prasad 
Yadav

share 0.80 5440.00 5440.00

1530 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Satrughan Dandasena Bharat Dandasena 114 243   487 Bharat 
Dandasena father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1531 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Dharma Pujhari Laxmidhar Pujhari 74 266  265 Dharma 
Pujhari self 0.18 1224.00 1224.00

1532 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Jagdish Pujhari Trinath Pujhari 170 458 Jagdish 
Pujhari self 0.36 2448.00 2448.00

1533 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Sukanti Durga Karunakar Durga 151 686
Lakhi 
Harijan father 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1534 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Gouri Pujhari Ganeswar Pujhari 176/55 549/986 Gouri 
Pujhari self 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

1535 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Suneli Padhan Susanta Padhan 108 113
Bikash 
Manjari 
Biswal

father in 
law  0.41 2788.00 2788.00
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1536 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Labanya Pujhari Maheswar Pujhari 127 68  70/728
Labanya 
Pujhari self 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1537 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Sasidhara Mashra Jadaba 81 313  314 Nilambar 
Mashra son 0.60 4080.00 4080.00

1538 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Bhooja Sa Romanchal 175/35 357 Bhooja Sahu self 0.31 2108.00 2108.00

1539 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Gajanana Biswal Ratnakara 50 88 33  36  93 Jayeram 
Biswal

Grand 
father 0.76 5168.00 5168.00

1540 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Ramachandra Biswal Raghunath 132 91  6  47  4 5 Raghunath father 0.78 5304.00 5304.00

1541 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar
Dama Biswal Nilambar

136 161  171 Rasik 
Mohan Das Share 0.72 4896.00 4896.00

1542 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Kapilash Biswal Netra Biswal 85 723 Netra Biswal father 0.23 1564.00 1564.00

1543 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Anirudhha Masha Khirasindhu Mashra 175/3 760/772 Anirudhha 
Masha self 0.78 5304.00 5304.00

1544 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Sundari Pujhari Lochan Pujhari 151 155  724  
348  

Lochan 
Pujhari husband 0.23 1564.00 1564.00

1545 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Shyama Budek Balika Budek 159 435  40 Shyama 
Budek self 0.58 3944.00 3944.00

1546 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Hrudananda Sahu Benudhar Sahu 110 279 280  
281  282 284

Benudhar 
Sahu father 0.70 4760.00 4760.00

1547 Junagarh Chingudisar Muralapdar Rabi Biswal Madhu Biswal 135 401  30 Rabi Biswal self 0.24 1632.00 1632.00

1548 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Satyaban Biswal Ugrasen Biswal 185/4 128 Satyaban 
Biswal self 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1549 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Bhagaban Bhoi Madhua Bhoi 120 605  606  Bhagaban 
Bhoi self 0.60 4080.00 4080.00
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1550 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Keshari Biswal Dama Biswal 26 618  620 Keshari 
Biswal self 0.81 5508.00 5508.00

1551 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Dhbaja  Bisbal Dhingya Biswal 81 868 Dhbaja  
Bisbal self 0.41 2788.00 2788.00

1552 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Ahiraj Rana Senapati Rana 91 65  94  95 Panmati 
Rana mother  0.43 2924.00 2924.00

1553 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Jadaba Mahalik Belkumar Majhi 51 816  820  Jadaba  
Mahallik self 0.42 2856.00 2856.00

1554 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Banamali Biswal Ghasiram Biswal 102 859 851 Banmali  
Biswal self 0.30 2040.00 2040.00

1555 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Arun Rana Dambarudhar Rana 185/61 70/1139 Arun Rana self 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1556 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Kedarnath Rana Ghasiram Rana 185/81 529 Kedarnath 
Rana self 0.20 1360.00 1360.00

1557 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Baidyanath Biswal Ghasi Biswal 116 850 858 Baidyanath 
Biswal father 0.31 2108.00 2108.00

1558 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Surjya Biswal Ghanti Lohara 176 594  
518/1040

sushila 
bishwal

mother 
in law 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1559 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Sushila Biswal Sanatan Biswal 69 866 870 tahashil 
biswal

father in 
law  0.40 2720.00 2720.00

1560 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Dhanurjya Dandasena Suresh Dandasena 185/71 18 Dhanurjya 
Dandasena self 0.35 2380.00 2380.00

1561 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Maheswar Biswal Bibhisan Biswal 107 160  471 Bibhisan 
Biswal father 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1562 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Rajindra Biswal Narasingh Biswal 185/46 19 Rajindra 
Biswal self 0.45 3060.00 3060.00

1563 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Tumbeswar Rana Trinath Rana 73 512  415 Tumbeswar 
Rana self 0.42 2856.00 2856.00
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1564 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Parameswar Rana Achyut Rana 3 210 443 Achyut Rana father 0.48 3264.00 3264.00

1565 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Kishor Rana Khidar Rana 32 487 488 Khidar Rana father 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

1566 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Lakshyapati Biswal Brundaban Majhi 185/41 808  831 Lakshyapati 
Biswal self 0.25 1700.00 1700.00

1567 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Pratap Biswal Lakshyapati Biswal 185/41 808  831 Lakshyapati 
Biswal father 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1568 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Budha Rana Baidyanath Rana 185/26 66/1099  
67/1100 kishor rana share 0.29 1972.00 1972.00

1569 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Sankar Biswal Bhadraba Biswal 185/42 832/1122 Bhadraba 
Biswal father 0.04 272.00 272.00

1570 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Miniketan Biswal Jugeswar Biswal 158/39 831/1112  
831/1113

Miniketan 
Biswal self 0.38 2584.00 2584.00

1571 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Lopamudra Bag Arabind Bag 166 481 482 Singa Bag father in 
law 0.52 3536.00 3536.00

1572 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Dharmu Biswal Bibhisan 79 453  491  
Dharmu 
Biswal self 0.62 4216.00 4216.00

1573 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Dhwaja Biswal Dhingia 82 881
Dhwaja 
Biswal self 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1574 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Laxman Majhi Bhagbana 148 819
Laxman 
Majhi self 0.51 3468.00 3468.00

1575 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Balaram Patel Bairagi 98 856   904 Bairagi father 0.56 3808.00 3808.00

1576 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon
Khira Biswal Binod 34

595  
518/1038  
518/1043 Khira Biswal

self 0.26 1768.00 1768.00

1577 Junagarh Chingudisar Panigaon Chandra Biswal Uanshu 14  857  880
Uanshu 
Biswal father 0.68 4624.00 4624.00

314.00 460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4239000.00 3128000.00 7367000.00TOTAL -
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